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Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

1 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Maiden Claiming GP - R1

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 45 feet). Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Heaven's Promise (L1)
B.f.3 Union Rags - Effie Trinket by Freud, KY
Black, White 'RIV,' Black Cap

41 $25,000 Own: Joseph Anthony Purpura
Trn: Blake Kelly (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¼º :46º¼ 1:13¸¶ 3 k Mcl 16000 (16-14) 21-41 3 8 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 9¶º 9¶¶£ Torres J 122 b 22.30 Rose of Sharon122¹ Fifty Nine Fifty122¸ Ms. Laobanniang122¸¡ 2p turn, no factor 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48b 4/48 14 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :52bg 2/6 26 Dec 24 Del 3F ft :38.3bg 4/5 10 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :50.1bg 10/17

2
5-2

It's Just a Game (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Coffee Clique by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Blue Kangaroo, Green Cap

56 $25,000 Own: Erin Lynch
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11½º 1:43¸^ 3 k Mcl 25000 77-67 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¹ 4º 4¹¡ Castellano J 118 L 4.80 Tavria118¶¢ Gulfstream Mary D118¸ Breezethrutime118¨μ chased 2p, one-paced 7
06Dec24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¼» 1:15½¶ 1:43½¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 36-61 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ Castellano J 118 4.90 The Beach Goes On118¸£ Miss Ocala118£ It's Just a Game118¨© 3wd far turn, one-pace 8
01Sep24 KD1 fm p¸» 1mº¸ :45½» 1:10¿¼ 1:36º» 2 k½Msw 100000 69-41 10 9½£ 9¿ 10¶^ 9¶» 8¸^ Moncada I 112½ 28.39 Mean Eileen119¹¢ Global Allure119º¢ Tiger Division119¨μ failed to menace 10
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 45/48 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 39/52 29 Dec 24 Pmm 4F my :50.4b 11/15 22 Dec 24 Pmm p 4F fm :49.0bd 50/65

3
6-1

Gua Sha (L)
B.f.3 Liam's Map - Bareeqa by Girolamo, KY
Forest Green, White Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

49 $25,000 Own: William E. Recio and Vineyard Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾» :44½¶ :57^» 3 k Mcl 50000 45-49 2 6 6º¡ 6º 5½ 5¶^¡ Zayas E J 118 L 3.30 Spatula118«¬ Executive Success111¼¡ Chacarera118¨μwpinched st,3-2p,no bid 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 12/27 2 Feb 25 GPo 3F ft :35.0b 3/8 5 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 22/42 30 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :47.1b 4/36

4
2-1

Inallprobability (L)
Ch.f.3 Improbable - Afleet Destiny by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Red and Black Star, Black and White Hoops on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

63 $25,000 Own: Quintessential Racing Florida LLC, LEMB Stables and
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,750 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾» :44½¶ :57^» 3 k Mcl 50000 62-59 6 1 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¼£ Gaffalione T 118 L *1.70 Spatula118«¬ Executive Success111¼¡ Chacarera118¨μ stalk4-5p,flatten lane 6
22Dec24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :48¾º 1:13^» 1:42¸¹ 2 k Msw 65000 54-60 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 2.80 Wind Flower118¶£ Olivia Valentina118«¬ Henry Gondorff118¶ bid2w5/16,led1/4,faded 11
09Nov24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¼¹ :43º¾ :55»» 2 k Msw 65000 100-70 3 2 2¡ 3¹ 2¸ 4¹£ Gonzalez E 118 11.00 Maddy R111¨μ Unshakable118¶¡ Thankfully118¸ wbump btw st, 2wd 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51.2bd 49/54 31 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 4/45 15 Dec 24 GP o 4F ft :50.0b 25/30 8 Dec 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 7/10

5
10-1

Gulfstream Mary D (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Gold Arrow by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Emblem, Royal Blue Cap

55 $25,000 Own: Steven Dwoskin
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,790 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 7 0 1 0 $7,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan25 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¼¾ 1:42¹» 3 k Mcl 25000 98-53 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 6º¡ 6¶¹£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 4.20 Widerthnmile118£ Unbounded Movement118¨μ Breezethrutime118¶¢wbmp st,led2p3/8,weaken 9
03Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11½º 1:43¸^ 3 k Mcl 25000 87-71 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 2.50 Tavria118¶¢ Gulfstream Mary D118¸ Breezethrutime118¨μ pace 2path, late yield 7
14Dec24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾¾ :47¿^ 1:13¸½ 2 k Moc 35000 63-47 3 2 4¸ 3¶ 7¼¢ 7¶^£ Perez E 118 b 22.00 Fontana Di Trevi118¹¢ Motown Omi118«¬ Queen McKinzie118£ wbumped start, 3wd 8
09Nov24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44¼¸ :57¶¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 52-56 6 7 8»¢ 8»¡ 7¼ 7¼¢ Perez E 118 b 7.40 Blond Jak118¶ Meet Me in the Air118¡ Xenon118¶¢ failed to menace, 3wd 9
21Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¶^ 1:42¼º 2 k Msw 65000 105-46 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¶ 7½ 10¸¶¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 7.60 Special Aviator118¹£ Le Touche118¸ Amourette118¡ pace inside, wilted 10
31Aug24 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¾ 1:12^¹ 1:41¼¹ 2 k Msw 65000 95-68 7 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 5½¢ Panici L 118 b 24.40 Hello Hello Hello118º¡ Le Touche118¶ La Cantera118£ pace2p-ins,faded lane 10
12Jul24 GP6 mys 6f¸» :22¹½ :45¶º 1:11¾º 2 k Msw 65000 27-34 3 8 8¾ 8¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶½¡ Reyes L 118 12.80 Unchained Elaine118¡ Thankfully118¹¡ My Denysse118¹¢ outrun 2 wide 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 21/29 28 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 31/113 7 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.3bg 27/34 30 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 13/122

6
10-1

Lady River Lily (L)
B.f.3 Lord Nelson - Moscow River by Hard Spun, FL
White, Fuschia 'S,' on Black Ball, White Cap

53 $25,000 Own: Douglas J. Seyler
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,375
2024: 5 0 0 0 $4,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $5,225 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan25 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¼¾ 1:42¹» 3 k Mcl 25000 95-53 2 5¹ 4¸ 6¸¢ 7¼¡ 7¶º Karamanos H 118 L 13.50 Widerthanamile118£ Unbounded Movement118¨μ Breezethrutime118¶¢ track2p,retreated 9
09Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¼¾ 1:10½º 1:40¾º 3 klMsw 50000 76-64 3 8»¡ 8»¡ 8½ 7¾ 7¿£ Perez E 118 L 31.50 Mo Harmony118¶¡ Abundant Love118¶ Sweet Run118»wbump, clip heels early 8
12Dec24 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:37^¼ 2 klMsw 45000 62-66 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ 4» Perez E 118 12.30 Designer Bag118¸¡ Campaign Secret118£ Sheshimaintenance118¶£ pace 2p, weakened 6
01Sep24 Sar2 gd h 1Bº» :49¶¼ 1:13»¿ 1:44¶½ 2 k Msw 100000 85-67 3 5¹¡ 3¡ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 6¾£ Grisales Rave D 119 82.00 Opulent Restraint119¡ Good Long Cry119¹ Magenta119¨μ keen,3-4p trns,5p1/4 10
04Aug24 Sar7 gd h¿ 1B¸^ :49¼½ 1:15^½ 1:46¹» 2 k Msw 100000 89-45 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 10¾ 10¶» 10¸^£ Grisales Rave D 121 50.75 May Day Ready119¨© Love Tempo119º¡ All Night Revival119¨μ 3w 1st turn, tired 10
21Jun24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¹½ :45º¿ 1:09½¾ 2 k Msw 90000 34-16 4 8 9¶^ 9¸^ 9¸¶ 9¸¾¡ Harkie H K 120 71.25 Warming119¸¢ Good Long Cry119¶¡ Moon Gate119£ saved grd, trailed 9
01Jun24 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :23^¾ :47¶º :53º¿ 2 k Msw 52500 16-1 4 7 7¶¿ -- 7¶¿ 7¸»¢ Iorio M 112» 23.90 Obliging117º Teca118½£ Apocalyptic117¶ woff slowly, outrun 7
Workout(s): 16 Nov 24 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 51/52

7
8-1

Goddess Soteria (L)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Silver Sashay by Eurosilver, KY
White and Blue Diagonal Quarters, White Diamond on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

48 $25,000 Own: Team Equistaff, LLC (Mary Kathryn Thomas)
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,780
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $350
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,480 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,780

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:28½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 78-70 5 11 9¾¡ 8¼¡ 4¸¡ 5º£ Panici L 118 bL 11.20 Neblina118£ Camm's Princess118¸¡ Calling the Shots118¨μ wsqueezed start, 2wd 12
20Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 7K¸¸º :23¹¸ :47¶¿ 1:28¸¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 53-64 3 3 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3» Panici L 118 b 9.10 Altamira Sur118¸ Camm's Princess118¹ Goddess Soteria118¨μ press 2wd, lasted 3rd 9
22Nov24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :46»º 1:12¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 71-14 4 1 4¹¡ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¸½¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 11.60 Lynn's Milky Way118¶¶ Executive Success118¶¡ Slew Diva118º¢ chased2p,not threaten 8
01Sep24 GP4 mys 5K¹^ :22^¼ :46^¹ 1:06»¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 56-37 5 3 4» 4» 5½¡ 5¶^ Gonzalez E 118 4.10 Solidaria111¨© Edith118¸£ Rancho Vista118¸ wbroke in, bump st, ins 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 32/34 7 Dec 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.2b 6/13 16 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 81/117

8
20-1

Mamuka (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Honor A. P. - Formby by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Freudy Ledesma
Trn: Jose Garoffalo (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/5 31 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 19/34 24 Jan 25 GPo 5F ft 1:02b 5/7 17 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 13/14

9
12-1

Point to That Star (L)
Ch.f.3 Faversham - Bendecida by Discreet Cat, NJ
Yellow, Gray Hoop, Yellow Cap

43 $25,000 Own: Perry Martin and Mike Gulotta
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $10,140
2024: 6 0 1 0 $12,956 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $13,196 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¼ :46¶» 1:05¸º 3 k Mcl 17500 55-20 6 7 4¹ 5º¡ 12¶¸ 12¶½ Zayas E J 118 bL 9.40 Stubold118£ Want All the Smoke118¶ Bella Mendy118¹ chased inside, retreat 12
26Dec24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48¸^ 1:12¼¼ 1:43¼½ 2 k Mcl 17500 63-56 3 4¹ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4º¢ Gaffalione T 118 b 5.40 Great Shashi118¶£ Not One Less118¸¢ Gray Lark118¨μ 3-4w uppr,no final bid 11
07Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¶¸ 1:04^½ 2 k Mcl 17500 38-54 3 3 6¹¡ 6» 4» 4¼¢ Gaffalione T 118 6.10 Episode118»£ Bella Mendy118¨μ Stubold118¨μ no menace inside 8
13Oct24 Baq5 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :50º¿ 1:14º» 1:44»» 2 k Msw 90000 30-50 6 8½¡ 10¿£ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶¾£ Olver M 119 f 46.75 Laurelin119¶¡ All Night Revival119¡ Lying by Omission119¸ 3-2w 1st turn, tired 10
20Sep24 Med1 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22¸¿ :44¾º :56½^ 2 klMsw 45750 38-47 8 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º¡ Lopez P 117 11.90 Duboff117º¡ Point to That Star117¶¢ Acheron117«¬ vied early, dug in 2d 9
25Aug24 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¹ :46½¿ 1:05»½ 2 klMsw 65625 42-19 6 1 5¹¢ 5¼£ 6¶¶ 5¸¸£ Castillo I 117 f 25.00 Rock the Rainbow117¶¾ Acheron117¸£ I Can Explain117£ chased btwn, tired 7
13Jul24 Mth3 fm p¸º 5f½¼ :21¾^ :45¶» :57¹¼ 2 k Msw 48725 51-53 3 7 6»£ 7¾£ 7¿ 6¾¡ Cheminaud V 118 f 19.80 Lemonpeppasteppa117¨© Serene Spirit117¶¡ Paradise Wins117º¡ no threat 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 37/103 16 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 13/14 30 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :51.0b 85/122

10
10-1

Take Me to Paris (L)
B.f.3 City of Light - Darlin'issues by Sky Mesa, FL
White, Gold 'SOK,' Black Horse Head, White and Black Vertically Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC, Kelly Neely and Z
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,030
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11½º 1:43¸^ 3 k Mcl 25000 75-58 7 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ 6¿¡ Reyes L 118 bL 9.70 Tavria118¶¢ Gulfstream Mary D118¸ Breezethrutime118¨μ failed to menace, 2-3w 7
20Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 7K¸¸º :23¹¸ :47¶¿ 1:28¸¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 39-64 6 5 5¹ 5º 5¹¡ 4»¢ Reyes L 118 b 7.80 Altamira Sur118¸ Camm's Princess118¹ Goddess Soteria118¨μ chased 2-3wd, no rally 9
23Nov24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¾ 1:12½¾ 1:41º¸ 2 k Msw 65000 52-66 10 9º¡ 10½¢ 10¾¢ 8½£ 8¶¶¡ Egan D 118 37.70 Lush Lips118½ Giddy Up Baby118¨μ Force of Law118¡ no factor, 3wd 12
31Aug24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21»¹ :44½^ 1:02º½ 2 k Msw 100000 30-59 8 10 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 9¾£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 56.00 Laurice119¡ Bourbon Milk Punch119£ Tam I Am119¡ woff beat slw,no impact 10
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 29/43 8 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :52.1b 63/63 17 Nov 24 GPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

2 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Claiming GP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 14, 2024. Weight, 122
lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 45 feet). One And One
Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

King Elvis (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Orchard Beach by Tapit, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

78 $35,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $43,502
2024: 7 1 1 0 $32,096 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $89,044 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,114

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov24 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :23¶½ :46»¶ 1:11¾¾ 3g Ocl 40000cnd 80-59 1 5 3¶ 6º 6» 6¶^¢ Civaci S 124 bL 3.20 Highland Life122¡ Yacht Boy120¶¢ Pat's Gamble122¶¢wbrsh st,checked9/16 7
13Oct24 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :22¼½ :45»¾ 1:10¹½ 3g Ocl 40000cnd 92-87 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1£ Civaci S 122 bL *1.20 King Elvis122£ Its Time to Shine120¶£ Glasweigian122¶ pace inside,held foe 7
22Sep24 WO9 ft u 6Kº^ :22¿½ :45¾º 1:16¶º 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 85-80 3 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6¿ Hernandez R M 122 2.35 Rapid Grey121¸¡ Western Whirl119¹ Roi Soleil119¨μ chase early,wilted16th 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 45/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 24/46 16 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 6/14 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 3/36

2
8-1

Kerouac (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Walk Close by Tapit, KY
White, Lime Green and Green Hoops, Green Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

83 $35,000 Own: AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC (Peter C. Aberg)
Trn: James J. Toner (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,570
2024: 3 0 0 0 $7,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 0 $108,652 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $42,009

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar3 fm h¿ 1O¸¿^ :49¶^ 1:39»» 2:16¾^ 3g SOC 50000/35000 97-90 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 4¸¡ Ortiz J L 123 L 6.80 Lord Flintshire123¸ Write Off Jerry125¨© Topic Changer123¡ wbumped st, caught 1/16 10
07Jun24 Sar2 ft 1L»¹ :47½¹ 1:36¾^ 2:00¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 89--- 7 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¸º -- -- Saez L 122 L 51.25 Arthur's Ride124¶¸£ Perform122¾ Duke of Gloucester124¼¢ w6-3p1st,pulled up,wlkd 9
25Apr24 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :49¶¶ 1:13½º 1:45¾¸ 4g Clm 50000-c 68-78 2 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶£ Ortiz J L 118 L 3.50 Sugoi118¨μ Accidental Hero118¹¢ Tiwanaku118¾¢ wbobbled st,3p,gave way 4

Claimed by Nicholson Justin from Lanni Bloodstock for $50,000, Thomas Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.3b 4/41 17 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.4bd 19/19 10 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2b 12/23 22 Dec 24 Pmmp 3F fm :37.4bd 7/11

3
5-1

Bring Me a Check (L)
Ch.g.8 Fast Anna - Girlsasaint by Saint Liam, KY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

95 $35,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 28 4 7 6 $290,377
2024: 10 0 3 1 $65,123 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $27,100
Life: 55 7 10 15 $424,103 Distance: 10 1 3 1 $74,357

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 GP8 fm p¸º 1K¾ :48¶¿ 1:36¿^ 2:25»» 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 138-88 12 2¶ 2¶ 7º¢ 12¶¸ 11¸^ Saez L 120 bL 10.70 Brees120¨μ Vesting120£ Kid Cairo120¨μ prompted pace3p,yield 12
07Dec24 GP8 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47^¸ 1:10¼¾ 1:40¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 102-99 9 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶ Karamanos H 121 bL 13.60 Oscar Season118£ Clever Mischief118¨μ Bring Me a Check121¶ 3w5/16,6w upper,ran on 12
01Nov24 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :48»½ 1:12¶¼ 1:42^¼ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 90-91 7 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 8º¢ 8¶^ 7¾ Davis K 121 bL 4.70 Itsallcomintogetha123¨μ Ramblin' Wreck121£ Samburu121¸¢ 6-7w uppr, weakened 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/29 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 10/38 25 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/25 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 79/97

4
6-1

Burnin Turf (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Acclamation - Hot Outta the Oven by Vronsky, CA
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

97 $35,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 5 3 4 $294,850
2024: 7 1 2 1 $51,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 6 3 6 $349,566 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $32,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¹½ 1:09¸¿ 1:38¾º 3g Clm 35000cnd 98-98 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Jaramillo E 123 L 2.40 Rotterdam123¨μ Burnin Turf123£ Breakwater123¡ 2wd, led, grudgingly 9
23Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :47^¶ 1:11¸^ 1:34¾¾ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 94-98 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¶£ 5º¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 L 5.00 Margot's Boy121¡ Big Hat Willie123£ Castle Leoch121¸¡ wrank/shft out1st,aim2w 7
23Jun24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:11¼¶ 1:39º½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd 85-98 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º Jaramillo E 122 L 5.60 Champions Dream120£ Just a Photo120¹¢ Burnin Turf122¡ 4w trip, bid, flattend 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 23/103 a2 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2bd 1/48 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 16/27 a11 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 1/8

5
12-1

Vladislav (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Creative Cause - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

79 $35,000 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Oscar M. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 22 2 1 3 $60,815
2024: 12 1 0 2 $35,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 5 3 7 $147,685 Distance: 11 1 1 2 $28,630

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13»º 1:40¾¿ 4g Clm 35000cnd 41-70 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¹ 7¹£ 7¼£ Alvarado J 122 L 11.20 Cler Destintion122¨μ Extrasexybigdaddee122«¬ Baytown Parfait122¸ failed to menace, 2-3w 7
08Dec24 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :43¿¾ :55º¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 41-79 4 8 8¼ 8½¡ 8¾ 7¾ Vasquez M A 121 L 32.90 Portofino121¶¢ Runnin' Rocket118¶¡ If Not for Luck123¶ trailed2p,never threat 8
22Nov24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :45¿¾ 1:23¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 75-69 5 2 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¾ 3¶¾¡ Vasquez M A 120 L 34.00 White Abarrio122¶^¢ Flying Liam120¾¢ Vladislav120» 4wd, best rest 5
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.2b 6/24 a29 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :46b 1/43 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/27 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 5/36

6
7-2

Ocean Atlantique (L)
B.g.8 American Pharoah - Tare Green by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Blue 'GS' and Emblem, White Chevrons on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

96 $35,000 Own: R. A. Hill Stable (Raymond A. Hill) and Gatsas Stables
Trn: George Weaver (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 3 6 3 $416,380
2024: 8 0 1 1 $52,801 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $13,200
Life: 37 5 6 4 $559,994 Distance: 12 2 1 1 $176,164

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct24 Baq9 fm p¹» *1B¶»^ :50^¸ 1:13¹º 1:44^» 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 106-92 4 7»¡ 7»¢ 8¼ 7½¡ 6¼¢ Davis D 122 bL 5.10 Create Trouble126¹¡ Dude N Colorado122¨© Magical Ways124¶¢ 3-4w uppr, no response 10
07Sep24 KD3 fm p 1D¸¶ :47¸¹ 1:36¶¿ 2:06¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 118-91 9 5¶¶ 5»£ 5¶¢ 6¼¡ 8¶» Dettori L 122 bL *3.04 Dripping Gold122¼ Desert Duke122£ Mendelssohns March122¶ 3p,closer btw3/8,empty 10
01Sep24 KD5 fm p¸» 1mº¸ :45¾º 1:09¾½ 1:34¶^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 77-95 6 10½£ 9¼ 7º¢ 3¶¡ 4¶£ Dettori L 122 bL *2.17 Scoobie Quando122¡ El Kabong122«¬ Ducale122¶¢ wchkd brk,in tight late 11
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Pbdp 4F fm :49.0b 1/4 30 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 3/4 25 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :52.0b 17/17 11 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.1b 14/14

7
30-1

Rich's Way (L)
B.g.6 Bodemeister - Halo Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

88 $35,000 Own: Richard Malouf
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 2 3 $60,860 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 2 $57,850
Life: 30 5 4 7 $191,825 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jan25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹¼ 4g Clm 25000cnd 67-89 7 7¿ 7½ 8¶^ 7¾¡ 7¶^ Ocasio L M 122 bL 18.70 The King Cheek117¸¢ Hoku122¸ Group Ticket122¶£ wide, always outrun 8
17Dec24 Prx6 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:13¾¼ 1:45^½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 63-87 3 3º 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¶£ Ocasio L M 122 bL 9.40 Epic Luck122¶¡ Hoku125¨μ Rich's Way122«¬ wsteady 1/4, rallied 8
19Nov24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¾ 1:13»¾ 1:43¾½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 45-86 6 5¼ 5º¡ 5¿ 6»¢ 6½ Haddock D 122 bL 6.60 Time to Cruise122¹¢ Melt With You122«¬ Epic Luck122¡ outside, no response 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.0b 34/43

8
4-1

My Sea Cottage (IRE) (L)
B.g.7 Shalaa (IRE) - Shim Sham (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), IRE
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

96 $35,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 1 7 $220,150
2024: 3 1 0 1 $51,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 1 7 $222,393 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶¾^ :47¼¾ 1:11º¸ 1:35»¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 89-98 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Gallardo A A 123 L 5.70 Otago123¡ Bring Me a Check123¶£ My Sea Cottage123¨μ rated,stubbrn til late 8
21Mar24 GP9 fm p 7K¼^ :23^º :45¿¾ 1:26»¿ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 113-90 1 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¿¢ Saez L 121 L 3.50 J P Hellish123¨μ Burnin Turf123¨© Ruse121¸¢ 2p,roused3/8,wknd lane 8
03Feb24 GP5 fm pº» 7K¿» :22¿¿ :45¿^ 1:26^¹ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98-105 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 4.10 My Sea Cottage121¶ Rotterdam123¨μ Fredo121£ pace2p,cued1/4,kick on 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51bd 27/29 29 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 26/43 11 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :52.0b 24/24 4 Jan 25 Otco 5F ft 1:00.4b 11/12

9
9-2

Fly the W (L)
Ch.g.9 Ghostzapper - Broken Dreams by Broken Vow, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

96 $35,000 Own: Grey Oak Stables (Terrence O'Toole), Michael Iavaron
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 1 4 $102,190
2024: 11 4 3 3 $121,890 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,940
Life: 45 20 6 11 $461,960 Distance: 15 7 2 4 $131,725

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :47^¹ 1:10¶¼ 1:39¿½ 3g Hcp 100000 82-94 5 7º¡ 7º 7º¢ 7º£ 6º¢ Saez L 121 bL 5.50 Jerry the Nipper124¶ Boppy O121¨μ Possiblemente119¸£ 3-4 wide,no final bid 9
30Nov24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾^ 1:10¼½ 1:39¸º 3g Hcp 100000 89-96 1 9¼ 9¼£ 8»¡ 4º 2¸¡ Perez E 122 bL *2.70 Possiblemente117¸¡ Fly the W122¶¡ American Speed118¨μ shoe repair, circle 5w 9
18Oct24 GP6 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :48¼¹ 1:12^¼ 1:40¾¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd 73-97 1 5¸¡ 5º 5º¡ 3º¡ 3¸¢ Zayas E J 125 bL *1.70 Saratoga Flash118¸ Boppy O125¨μ Fly the W125¸¢ 2p,cue btw5/16,6p lane 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 10/38 a31 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/12 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 3/70 21 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/25

10
12-1

Longbranch Lou (L)
Ch.g.5 Bee Jersey - Perfect Lady (FR) by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

82 $35,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 3 0 $53,120
2024: 6 2 3 0 $53,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 3 0 $53,120 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 GP7 fm p 1m½½ :47¸¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 57-83 5 9»¢ 10¼¢ 10» 8º¡ 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *1.20 Longbranch Lou123¨μ Joint Resolution123¸ Racket123¨μwbump 3x early, surged 11
01Dec24 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :45½» 1:09º¹ 1:38¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 102-87 4 7º 8º¢ 8º¡ 8»¢ 7½¢ Gonzalez E 121 bL 12.40 Border War121¶¢ King d'Oro123¶ Nantasket Beach121¶wbumped start, 2-3wd 12
20Jul24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¿¶ 1:12¾¿ 1:42¹¼ 3g Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 85-85 5 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¸ 2¡ 2¶ Rodriguez J 126 L *2.10 1165 Italian Symphony126¶ Longbranch Lou126¡ The Paddock Pastor120¶£ 3wd, flattened out 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 23/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 13/38 24 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.2b 18/18 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :52.1b 93/97
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Tropical Turf Pick -3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:42 p.m.



Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Maiden Claiming GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 45 feet). Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Geaux Amy (L)
B.f.3 Improbable - Fun by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Gray, Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Sleeves, Gray and Teal Cap

56 $25,000 Own: Wolf Pack Racing (Amy Gaiennie)
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $13,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 5 0 1 1 $15,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46¹¹ 1:17»^ 3 k Mcl 50000 51-63 6 1 2¶ 4¸ 5º¡ 4½ Saez L 118 bL 2.10 Madeline's Promise118¹¡ Lady Meghan118¨μ Areacodefiveoone118¹¢ 4wd, faded 7
12Jan25 GP6 ft 1m :47^¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^¸ 3 k Msw 94000 43-32 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¹¢ 8¼£ 5¶¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.80 Pure Beauty118¡ Raghba118¶¢ Madam Opus118º£ track5p,weaken8p lane 8
29Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45¿» 1:11¼¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 51-66 6 2 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¨μ Zayas E J 118 b 3.10 Edith111¨μ Geaux Amy118¶¹¢ Miss Morgan118¨© chased 4 wide, closed 7
06Sep24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿½ :46^^ 1:17^½ 2 k Msw 65000 44-67 1 6 6¹¡ 4º 4¼¡ 4¶¶¡ Reyes L 118 b 2.30 Paradise City118¶ Hope With Pope118½¡ The Beach Goes On118¹ offpce,7w,noprogress 7
09Aug24 GP4 sys 5f¹^ :22¼¿ :46½¶ :59¸¹ 2 k Msw 65000 57-65 1 2 5º 7¼ 5» 3º Reyes L 118 b 2.50 Mom's Martini118£ Hope With Pope118¹¢ Geaux Amy118£ husld2p,4p turn,kpt on 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 4/26 4 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 40/93 28 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0bg 22/32 21 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :51.4b 122/136

2
15-1

Grexi's A
Ch.f.3 More Than Ready - Pale Moon (GB) by Dansili (GB), KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3bg 88/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 20/38 3 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :52.1bd 33/43 8 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.2bg 109/118

3
6-1

Mean to Me (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Girvin - Aunt Tinsey by Uncle Mo, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

61 $25,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 1 $19,731 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $22,231 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :46¸¸ 1:17»¹ 3 klMsw 50000 35-57 4 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4¿ Zayas E J 118 bL 5.20 Frida118»£ Paddy's Gift118¶£ Amalfi Sunset118¶¡ track4p,faded stretch 7
30Nov24 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23¸¾ :46¸¾ 1:24¿¶ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 89-66 12 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¹£ Civaci S 121 bL *1.90 Hymn to Her118¶£ Silent Strike118¶¡ Lemoncella Spritz118¡ press,led 1/4,no kick 12
09Nov24 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¹ :46º½ 1:18½¾ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 42-64 9 4 7»£ 6»¡ 4º 2£ Civaci S 121 bL 3.20 Bonita Mundo116£ Mean to Me121¶¢ Silent Sunshine118¶wstdy 5/8,3-4w,gaining 11
28Sep24 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :24^» :47¿¼ 1:26¶¸ 2 k Moc 25000cnd-c 54-59 5 1 4£ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Civaci S 121 bL *1.45 Sweet Passions118«¬ Mean to Me121¶ Dancing in Rio121¶¡ wbump brk,2-3w,missed 11

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from D. J. Stable LLC for $25,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
14Sep24 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23º½ :47¾¾ 1:19^¹ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 68-66 9 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸ 4¸£ Civaci S 121 L 5.35 Rhaenys121¡ Tandhoneywithane114¶ Seven P R C118¶¢ w4Win hunt,evened out 10
11Aug24 WO7 ft o 5fº^ :22^¶ :45¶¿ :58º¶ 2 k Msw 81631 64-35 4 1 5º¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹£ Vives S 116» L 2.50 Miss Saugerties121¹ Talbot Heirloom113¡ Pocket Pair121¡ lost ground thru turn 8
23Jun24 GP2 ft 5f¹^ :22¶^ :45»¿ :58¶¿ 2 klMsw 45000 59-65 5 4 4¼ 4¾ 4¼ 3»¢ Vasquez M A 118 3.40 Airdrie Hill118» Sophistry118¨μ Mean to Me118¹¢ 3p5/16,6p lane,kept on 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/17 27 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 24/52 23 Nov 24 WOo 5F ft 1:01.3b 18/35

4
10-1

Maxine Magic (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cairo Prince - Maxine by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

53 $25,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $364 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,324 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¸ 1:13¶¾ 1:42¾^ 3 k Mcl 17500 83-64 9 7¹ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ Gaffalione T 118 bL 7.80 Dixie Escape118¡ Diamonds N Thrills118¶£ Not One Less118£ wbumped 1/8, 2-3wd 11
19Oct24 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :22»º :46½» 1:11¿¶ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 11-42 7 11 11¶¹ 11¶º 10¶¸ 9¶¹¢ Civaci S 121 bL 5.95 Crevalle Royale121¶ Foresters Exec118º Snatched114¨μ wslw st,pass tired 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 7/14 11 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :51.3b 23/24 27 Dec 24 GPo 4F ft :50.3b 8/11 27 Nov 24 WO o 4F ft :49.2b 5/9

5
7-2

The Fiery One (GB) (L1)
B.f.3 Advertise (GB) - Lady Penelope (IRE) by Night of Thunder (IRE), GB
Burgundy, White 'BR,' Burgundy Stars on White Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Brookdale Racing, Inc.
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.4bg 31/31 29 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :52.1bg 7/7 19 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 11/13 12 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 3/6

6
4-1

Sheshimaintenance (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Instagrand - Kleodora by Tiznow, FL
Royal Blue, Royal Blue and Pink Angel Wings, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Collar and Cuffs, Royal Blue Cap

55 $25,000 Own: Annlee Armstrong Bishop and Marie Hinkson
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,900
2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¼¾ 1:10½º 1:40¾º 3 klMsw 50000 86-65 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 5» 6¿ Egan D 118 L 8.10 Mo Harmony118¶¡ Abundant Love118¶ Sweet Run118» 2wd,bid 5/16,faltered 8
12Dec24 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:37^¼ 2 klMsw 45000 58-69 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Egan D 118 11.10 Designer Bag118¸¡ Campaign Secret118£ Sheshimaintenance118¶£ prompt 3p, held 3rd 6
28Nov24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :45¹¶ :58º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 74-45 9 6 6»¡ 6»¡ 9½¡ 10¼¡ Panici L 118 b 14.30 Xenon118¨μ Spatula118«¬ La Dinamita118¶¢ no factor, 4wd 10
13Oct24 GP8 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :46½º 1:18»¾ 2 klMsw 45000 77-20 5 1 4¸¡ 6º£ 6¶½ 7¹^¢ Vasquez M A 118 b 4.40 La Gioconda118½ Lindsay Smiles118¹¡ Fontana Di Trevi118¶ stalked5p,weakened 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 2/29 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 83/102 2 Jan 25 Pmm p 3F fm :38.2bd 7/10 26 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 3/9

7
15-1

Miss Paola (L)
Ch.f.3 Caracaro - Victoire by Congrats, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'TR' on Red Ball, Yellow Bars on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

41 $25,000 Own: Top Racing, LLC (Lucas Alberto Noriega)
Trn: Antonio Sano (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan25 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¼¾ 1:42¹» 3 k Mcl 25000 101-38 9 2¡ 1¡ 5¶¢ 8½¡ 8¸¹¢ Vasquez M A 118 bL 40.60 Widerthanamile118£ Unbounded Movement118¨μ Breezethrutime118¶¢ 4p,led1/2,yld ins far 9
08Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:28½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 115-67 7 3 4¹ 5¹ 3¸ 7¼¡ Vasquez M A 118 bL 54.20 Neblina118£ Camm's Princess118¸¡ Calling the Shots118¨μ wbump st, bump 7/8, 3wd 12
07Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¶¸ 1:04^½ 2 k Mcl 17500 51-41 6 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 6¶¶£ Rojas R 118 b 57.60 Episode118»£ Bella Mendy118¨μ Stubold118¨μ 3wd, 5wd 1/4, faded 8
17Nov24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :46¹¹ 1:05»» 2 k Mcl 16000 53-43 2 5 5¹ 5º 5º 4º Meneses M 118 b 35.70 Para Siempre118¶¢ Stubold118¸¡ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ wbump st, rail, 4wd 1/4 12
20Oct24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿¾ :45º^ :58¶¹ 2 k Mcl 16000 56-26 1 4 5¶¡ 9»£ 9½£ 9¶¶£ Meneses M 118 b 19.70 Sorority Bid118¶ Dude Ranch118£ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ wrail,steady twice turn 9
29Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45¿» 1:11¼¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 64--- 2 5 2¶ 5½¡ 7¶º 7¹»£ Leon S 118 b 29.30 Edith111¨μ Geaux Amy118¶¹¢ Miss Morgan118¨© brief foot ins,stopped 7
06Sep24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿½ :46^^ 1:17^½ 2 k Msw 65000 54-24 4 4 5¸ 6¾¡ 5¶º 6¹¸¢ Zerpa J 118 b 12.50 Paradise City118¶ Hope With Pope118½¡ The Beach Goes On118¹ keen,btwn,fadedearly 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 20/29 28 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 9/32 20 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/16 30 Nov 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 21/42

8
30-1

I Stand Collected (L)
Ch.f.3 Collected - D' Country by D'wildcat, FL
White, White 'P' on Red Ball, Green Blocks, Green and Red 'LM' on Sleeves, White Cap

37 $25,000 Own: Lance Piecoro
Trn: Benjamin Trask (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¼ :45¶¸ 1:03¶¼ 3 klMsw 50000 61-36 2 3 4¸¡ 6½ 7¶^ 7¶¿¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 61.90 Spirited Boss118»¡ Grade A118º Brittany's Way118¶wbumped st,2p,retreated 7
05Oct24 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :45»¹ :58¹¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 88-37 1 5 1¡ 3¡ 5»¡ 7¿ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 b 60.60 Mrs. Clean118£ Happy Sunday111£ Meet Me in the Air118¹¢ pace2p,gaveway stretch 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:01.0bd 8/10 8 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 5/22 31 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 20/56 a19 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 1/12

9
9-2

Shancelicious (L)
B.f.3 Shancelot - Oheka by Sidney's Candy, KY
Light Blue, Pink Sash, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

68 $25,000 Own: Crawford Farms Racing (Albert Crawford)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $5,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP3 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¼¾ 1:41»¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 52-65 6 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 6¹¡ Egan D 118 L 3.00 Better Than Better118¡ Lindsay Smiles118¡ Souper Amusing118¨μ pressed 2wd, wknd 6
20Nov24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22^¶ :45½¾ 1:05»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 84-70 8 2 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¹ 3¨μ Rodriguez W A 119 2.34 Bella Vittoria119«¬ Nola Louise119¨μ Shancelicious119¹ w3p,chk7/16,correctd 3x 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00bd 7/23 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2b 19/41 17 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 12/13 22 Dec 24 Pmm p 5F fm :59.3bd 7/17

10
5-1

Pretty Thing (IRE) (L)
Ch.f.3 Calyx (GB) - It's My Pleasure (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

56 $25,000 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,924
2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,924 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,674 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¼ :45¼¾ 1:03¼¸ 3 k Msw 94000 51-56 3 2 5¸£ 5¹£ 5¿ 6¶¸£ Egan D 118 L 8.90 Cloe118»£ My Anticipation118¶¡ Cantora118¶¢ outrun inside 7
04Jul24 eYar(ENG) gdp 7f 1:26¾½ 2 k Msw - Quinnbet.com -9k T-33 6 8¶¹¡ Egan D J 128 5.00 Fouette128¨μ Eighth Avenue128¶¢ Glistening128¸¡ weakened over 1f out 8
19Jun24 eHam(ENG) gdp 6f 1:11¿¶ 2 Msw - Hamilton Park EBF -13k T-69 1 2¶£ Pearson L 128 7.00 Shazani133¶£ Pretty Thing128¶£ Who Wants Me125¸¢ no extra fnl 10yds 8
30May24 eRip(ENG) sfp 6f 1:16¾^ 2 k Alw - British Stallion Studs EBF -11k T-62 4 4»¢ Egan D J 128 5.50 Royalty Bay128¹ Beronia128¶¡ Substitute135£ weakened fnl f 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 84/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 26/38 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 64/70 28 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :37.2bg 17/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Miss Paola,I Stand Collected will race with Blinkers off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-9-10 EQB-02/14/2025-3

The Tropical Turf Pick -3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:42 p.m.



1 Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 HEAVEN'S PROMISE (L1) 30 Perez E 118
2 IT'S JUST A GAME (L) 5/2 Castellano J 118
3 GUA SHA (L) 6 Husbands M **111
4 INALLPROBABILITY (L) 2 Gaffalione T 118
5 GULFSTREAM MARY D (L) 10 Gonzalez E 118
6 LADY RIVER LILY (L) 10 Karamanos H 118
7 GODDESS SOTERIA (L) 8 Panici L 118
8 MAMUKA (L1) 20 Vasquez M 118
9 POINT TO THAT STAR (L) 12 Maragh R 118
10 TAKE ME TO PARIS (L) 10 Reyes L 118

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3-7

2 Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000-$35,000. - Purse
$41,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST
14, 2024.

1 KING ELVIS (L) 15 Gonzalez E 122
2 KEROUAC (L) 8 Zayas E 122
3 BRING ME A CHECK (L) 5 Gaffalione T 122
4 BURNIN TURF (L) 6 Jaramillo E 122
5 VLADISLAV (L) 12 Vasquez M 122
6 OCEAN ATLANTIQUE (L) 7/2 Velazquez J 122
7 RICH'S WAY (L) 30 Lopez P 122
8 MY SEA COTTAGE (IRE) (L) 4 Davis D 122
9 FLY THE W (L) 9/2 Saez L 122
10 LONGBRANCH LOU (L) 12 Ortiz, Jr. I 122

SELECTIONS: 6-8-9-3

3 Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 GEAUX AMY (L) 6 Saez L 118
2 GREXI'S A 15 Alvarado J 118
3 MEAN TO ME (L) 6 Gaffalione T 118
4 MAXINE MAGIC (L) 10 Davis D 118
5 THE FIERY ONE (GB) (L1) 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 118
6 SHESHIMAINTENANCE (L) 4 Vasquez M 118
7 MISS PAOLA (L) Blinkers off 15 Lopez P 118
8 I STAND COLLECTED (L) Blinkers off 30 Gutierrez R 118
9 SHANCELICIOUS (L) 9/2 Velazquez J 118
10 PRETTY THING (IRE) (L) 5 Egan D 118

SELECTIONS: 5-6-9-10

TROPICAL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Friday, February 14, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Race 7 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

1 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming GP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 14, 2024. Weight, 122
lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 45 feet). One And One
Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

King Elvis (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Orchard Beach by Tapit, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

78 $35,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $43,502
2024: 7 1 1 0 $32,096 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $89,044 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,114

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov24 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :23¶½ :46»¶ 1:11¾¾ 3g Ocl 40000cnd 80-59 1 5 3¶ 6º 6» 6¶^¢ Civaci S 124 bL 3.20 Highland Life122¡ Yacht Boy120¶¢ Pat's Gamble122¶¢wbrsh st,checked9/16 7
13Oct24 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :22¼½ :45»¾ 1:10¹½ 3g Ocl 40000cnd 92-87 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1£ Civaci S 122 bL *1.20 King Elvis122£ Its Time to Shine120¶£ Glasweigian122¶ pace inside,held foe 7
22Sep24 WO9 ft u 6Kº^ :22¿½ :45¾º 1:16¶º 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 85-80 3 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6¿ Hernandez R M 122 2.35 Rapid Grey121¸¡ Western Whirl119¹ Roi Soleil119¨μ chase early,wilted16th 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 45/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 24/46 16 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 6/14 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 3/36

2
8-1

Kerouac (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Walk Close by Tapit, KY
White, Lime Green and Green Hoops, Green Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

83 $35,000 Own: AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC (Peter C. Aberg)
Trn: James J. Toner (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,570
2024: 3 0 0 0 $7,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 0 $108,652 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $42,009

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar3 fm h¿ 1O¸¿^ :49¶^ 1:39»» 2:16¾^ 3g SOC 50000/35000 97-90 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 4¸¡ Ortiz J L 123 L 6.80 Lord Flintshire123¸ Write Off Jerry125¨© Topic Changer123¡ wbumped st, caught 1/16 10
07Jun24 Sar2 ft 1L»¹ :47½¹ 1:36¾^ 2:00¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 89--- 7 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¸º -- -- Saez L 122 L 51.25 Arthur's Ride124¶¸£ Perform122¾ Duke of Gloucester124¼¢ w6-3p1st,pulled up,wlkd 9
25Apr24 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :49¶¶ 1:13½º 1:45¾¸ 4g Clm 50000-c 68-78 2 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶£ Ortiz J L 118 L 3.50 Sugoi118¨μ Accidental Hero118¹¢ Tiwanaku118¾¢ wbobbled st,3p,gave way 4

Claimed by Nicholson Justin from Lanni Bloodstock for $50,000, Thomas Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.3b 4/41 17 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.4bd 19/19 10 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2b 12/23 22 Dec 24 Pmmp 3F fm :37.4bd 7/11

3
5-1

Bring Me a Check (L)
Ch.g.8 Fast Anna - Girlsasaint by Saint Liam, KY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

95 $35,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 28 4 7 6 $290,377
2024: 10 0 3 1 $65,123 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $27,100
Life: 55 7 10 15 $424,103 Distance: 10 1 3 1 $74,357

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 GP8 fm p¸º 1K¾ :48¶¿ 1:36¿^ 2:25»» 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 138-88 12 2¶ 2¶ 7º¢ 12¶¸ 11¸^ Saez L 120 bL 10.70 Brees120¨μ Vesting120£ Kid Cairo120¨μ prompted pace3p,yield 12
07Dec24 GP8 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47^¸ 1:10¼¾ 1:40¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 102-99 9 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶ Karamanos H 121 bL 13.60 Oscar Season118£ Clever Mischief118¨μ Bring Me a Check121¶ 3w5/16,6w upper,ran on 12
01Nov24 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :48»½ 1:12¶¼ 1:42^¼ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 90-91 7 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 8º¢ 8¶^ 7¾ Davis K 121 bL 4.70 Itsallcomintogetha123¨μ Ramblin' Wreck121£ Samburu121¸¢ 6-7w uppr, weakened 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/29 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 10/38 25 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/25 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 79/97

4
6-1

Burnin Turf (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Acclamation - Hot Outta the Oven by Vronsky, CA
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

97 $35,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 5 3 4 $294,850
2024: 7 1 2 1 $51,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 6 3 6 $349,566 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $32,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¹½ 1:09¸¿ 1:38¾º 3g Clm 35000cnd 98-98 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Jaramillo E 123 L 2.40 Rotterdam123¨μ Burnin Turf123£ Breakwater123¡ 2wd, led, grudgingly 9
23Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :47^¶ 1:11¸^ 1:34¾¾ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 94-98 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¶£ 5º¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 L 5.00 Margot's Boy121¡ Big Hat Willie123£ Castle Leoch121¸¡ wrank/shft out1st,aim2w 7
23Jun24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:11¼¶ 1:39º½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd 85-98 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º Jaramillo E 122 L 5.60 Champions Dream120£ Just a Photo120¹¢ Burnin Turf122¡ 4w trip, bid, flattend 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 23/103 a2 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2bd 1/48 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 16/27 a11 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 1/8

5
12-1

Vladislav (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Creative Cause - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

79 $35,000 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Oscar M. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 22 2 1 3 $60,815
2024: 12 1 0 2 $35,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 5 3 7 $147,685 Distance: 11 1 1 2 $28,630

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13»º 1:40¾¿ 4g Clm 35000cnd 41-70 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¹ 7¹£ 7¼£ Alvarado J 122 L 11.20 Cler Destintion122¨μ Extrasexybigdaddee122«¬ Baytown Parfait122¸ failed to menace, 2-3w 7
08Dec24 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :43¿¾ :55º¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 41-79 4 8 8¼ 8½¡ 8¾ 7¾ Vasquez M A 121 L 32.90 Portofino121¶¢ Runnin' Rocket118¶¡ If Not for Luck123¶ trailed2p,never threat 8
22Nov24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :45¿¾ 1:23¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 75-69 5 2 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¾ 3¶¾¡ Vasquez M A 120 L 34.00 White Abarrio122¶^¢ Flying Liam120¾¢ Vladislav120» 4wd, best rest 5
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.2b 6/24 a29 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :46b 1/43 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/27 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 5/36

6
7-2

Ocean Atlantique (L)
B.g.8 American Pharoah - Tare Green by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Blue 'GS' and Emblem, White Chevrons on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

96 $35,000 Own: R. A. Hill Stable (Raymond A. Hill) and Gatsas Stables
Trn: George Weaver (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 3 6 3 $416,380
2024: 8 0 1 1 $52,801 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $13,200
Life: 37 5 6 4 $559,994 Distance: 12 2 1 1 $176,164

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct24 Baq9 fm p¹» *1B¶»^ :50^¸ 1:13¹º 1:44^» 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 106-92 4 7»¡ 7»¢ 8¼ 7½¡ 6¼¢ Davis D 122 bL 5.10 Create Trouble126¹¡ Dude N Colorado122¨© Magical Ways124¶¢ 3-4w uppr, no response 10
07Sep24 KD3 fm p 1D¸¶ :47¸¹ 1:36¶¿ 2:06¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 118-91 9 5¶¶ 5»£ 5¶¢ 6¼¡ 8¶» Dettori L 122 bL *3.04 Dripping Gold122¼ Desert Duke122£ Mendelssohns March122¶ 3p,closer btw3/8,empty 10
01Sep24 KD5 fm p¸» 1mº¸ :45¾º 1:09¾½ 1:34¶^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 77-95 6 10½£ 9¼ 7º¢ 3¶¡ 4¶£ Dettori L 122 bL *2.17 Scoobie Quando122¡ El Kabong122«¬ Ducale122¶¢ wchkd brk,in tight late 11
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Pbdp 4F fm :49.0b 1/4 30 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 3/4 25 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :52.0b 17/17 11 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.1b 14/14

7
30-1

Rich's Way (L)
B.g.6 Bodemeister - Halo Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

88 $35,000 Own: Richard Malouf
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 2 3 $60,860 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 2 $57,850
Life: 30 5 4 7 $191,825 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jan25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹¼ 4g Clm 25000cnd 67-89 7 7¿ 7½ 8¶^ 7¾¡ 7¶^ Ocasio L M 122 bL 18.70 The King Cheek117¸¢ Hoku122¸ Group Ticket122¶£ wide, always outrun 8
17Dec24 Prx6 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:13¾¼ 1:45^½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 63-87 3 3º 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¶£ Ocasio L M 122 bL 9.40 Epic Luck122¶¡ Hoku125¨μ Rich's Way122«¬ wsteady 1/4, rallied 8
19Nov24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¾ 1:13»¾ 1:43¾½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 45-86 6 5¼ 5º¡ 5¿ 6»¢ 6½ Haddock D 122 bL 6.60 Time to Cruise122¹¢ Melt With You122«¬ Epic Luck122¡ outside, no response 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.0b 34/43

8
4-1

My Sea Cottage (IRE) (L)
B.g.7 Shalaa (IRE) - Shim Sham (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), IRE
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

96 $35,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 1 7 $220,150
2024: 3 1 0 1 $51,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 1 7 $222,393 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶¾^ :47¼¾ 1:11º¸ 1:35»¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 89-98 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Gallardo A A 123 L 5.70 Otago123¡ Bring Me a Check123¶£ My Sea Cottage123¨μ rated,stubbrn til late 8
21Mar24 GP9 fm p 7K¼^ :23^º :45¿¾ 1:26»¿ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 113-90 1 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¿¢ Saez L 121 L 3.50 J P Hellish123¨μ Burnin Turf123¨© Ruse121¸¢ 2p,roused3/8,wknd lane 8
03Feb24 GP5 fm pº» 7K¿» :22¿¿ :45¿^ 1:26^¹ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98-105 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 4.10 My Sea Cottage121¶ Rotterdam123¨μ Fredo121£ pace2p,cued1/4,kick on 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51bd 27/29 29 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 26/43 11 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :52.0b 24/24 4 Jan 25 Otco 5F ft 1:00.4b 11/12

9
9-2

Fly the W (L)
Ch.g.9 Ghostzapper - Broken Dreams by Broken Vow, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

96 $35,000 Own: Grey Oak Stables (Terrence O'Toole), Michael Iavaron
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 1 4 $102,190
2024: 11 4 3 3 $121,890 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,940
Life: 45 20 6 11 $461,960 Distance: 15 7 2 4 $131,725

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :47^¹ 1:10¶¼ 1:39¿½ 3g Hcp 100000 82-94 5 7º¡ 7º 7º¢ 7º£ 6º¢ Saez L 121 bL 5.50 Jerry the Nipper124¶ Boppy O121¨μ Possiblemente119¸£ 3-4 wide,no final bid 9
30Nov24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾^ 1:10¼½ 1:39¸º 3g Hcp 100000 89-96 1 9¼ 9¼£ 8»¡ 4º 2¸¡ Perez E 122 bL *2.70 Possiblemente117¸¡ Fly the W122¶¡ American Speed118¨μ shoe repair, circle 5w 9
18Oct24 GP6 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :48¼¹ 1:12^¼ 1:40¾¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd 73-97 1 5¸¡ 5º 5º¡ 3º¡ 3¸¢ Zayas E J 125 bL *1.70 Saratoga Flash118¸ Boppy O125¨μ Fly the W125¸¢ 2p,cue btw5/16,6p lane 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 10/38 a31 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/12 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 3/70 21 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/25

10
12-1

Longbranch Lou (L)
Ch.g.5 Bee Jersey - Perfect Lady (FR) by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

82 $35,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 3 0 $53,120
2024: 6 2 3 0 $53,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 3 0 $53,120 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 GP7 fm p 1m½½ :47¸¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 57-83 5 9»¢ 10¼¢ 10» 8º¡ 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *1.20 Longbranch Lou123¨μ Joint Resolution123¸ Racket123¨μwbump 3x early, surged 11
01Dec24 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :45½» 1:09º¹ 1:38¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 102-87 4 7º 8º¢ 8º¡ 8»¢ 7½¢ Gonzalez E 121 bL 12.40 Border War121¶¢ King d'Oro123¶ Nantasket Beach121¶wbumped start, 2-3wd 12
20Jul24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¿¶ 1:12¾¿ 1:42¹¼ 3g Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 85-85 5 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¸ 2¡ 2¶ Rodriguez J 126 L *2.10 1165 Italian Symphony126¶ Longbranch Lou126¡ The Paddock Pastor120¶£ 3wd, flattened out 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 23/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 13/38 24 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.2b 18/18 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :52.1b 93/97
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-8-9-3 EQK-02/14/2025-1

The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:42 p.m.



Race 8 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

2 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming GP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $17,500 (Races Where Entered For
$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs (All Weather Track)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Stubold (L)
B.f.3 Sky Mesa - Classic Girl by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Blue, 'ROBALO' on White Triangle, Blue and White Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

53 $17,500 Own: Robert Iacono, Jeffrey Kaplan and Thoroneck Corp (Br
Trn: Bruno Tessore (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 2 1 1 0 $18,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 2 $11,770 AllWeather:7 1 2 2 $29,240
Life: 9 1 2 2 $30,730 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $22,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¼ :46¶» 1:05¸º 3 k Mcl 17500 72-61 11 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1£ Davis D 118 bL 2.60 Stubold118£ Want All the Smoke118¶ Bella Mendy118¹ press 2wd, clear, held 12
01Jan25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44½¼ :57¸¼ 3 k Mcl 17500 51-64 7 5 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨© Ruiz J 118 bL 6.40 Lily Bird118¨© Stubold118¨© Spun Size113£ 3p,left lead,miss btw 12
07Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¶¸ 1:04^½ 2 k Mcl 17500 48-55 5 6 4¸ 4¹ 3º¡ 3¼ Morelos J E 118 b 11.20 Episode118»£ Bella Mendy118¨μ Stubold118¨μ rail,4wd 1/4,left lead 8
17Nov24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :46¹¹ 1:05»» 2 k Mcl 16000 42-49 7 9 7º£ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Morelos J E 118 b 8.30 Para Siempre118¶¢ Stubold118¸¡ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ awk st,4-3wd,left lead 12
19Oct24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :22º¹ :45¿½ :58º¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 47-49 2 5 4¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Perez E 118 bf 5.30 Bugged Out118¶¢ Bucchini118¶¡ Stubold118¸ wait2p turn,evn ins ln 7
05Oct24 GP1 sys 5K¹^ :22½¿ :46¹¼ 1:05½^ 2 k Mcl 16000 46-40 10 5 3¶ 2¶ 3¹ 6¶¶ Reyes L 118 bf 8.90 Deetz111£ Queen McKinzie118¹ Ruby Tiger118º¢ prompted 3p, left lead 11
15Sep24 GP5 mys 5K¹^ :22ºº :46¹¹ 1:06¸½ 2 k Mcl 25000 65-54 5 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 4¹¡ Perez E 118 bf 6.90 Nina Abarrio118¨μ Mrs. Clean118¹ Royal Prado118¨μ press 3p, left lead 8
12Jul24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾» :45½^ :59^½ 2 k Mcl 35000 51-44 3 8 9»¢ 6½ 4º¡ 6º¡ Jaramillo E 118 b *1.30 Thee New Beginning118¶¢ Sweet Run118£ Balala118¶£wbmpd2x st,rail,left ld 9
23May24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸^ :45^¹ :57½» 2 k Msw 65000 65-33 7 8 6¼ 6¿¡ 6¿£ 6¶º Vasquez M A 118 3.10 Speed of Sound118¶¡ Popstyle118¶¡ Episode118»£ wbump, check start, 3wd 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :38b 7/9

2
5-1

In Other Words (L)
B.f.3 American Pharoah - Lemhill Basr by Quality Road, NY
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

54 $17,500 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (0-0-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $17,650 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $17,910
Life: 5 1 0 0 $17,910 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :45^¹ :57¼¶ 3 k SOC 17500/17500 89-44 2 1 5¸¡ 7¸¢ 8¹£ 8½ Zayas E J 118 L 7.00 Xenon118¡ Para Siempre118¡ J Z's Last Schance120¶ no menace inside 8
13Dec24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:04^¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 56-69 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¹ Zayas E J 118 8.40 In Other Words118¹ Neblina118£ Lily Bird118¶ 2-3p,bid upr,drw clear 7
28Nov24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :45¹¶ :58º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 98-57 3 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸ 5¸¢ Zayas E J 118 11.40 Xenon118¨μ Spatula118«¬ La Dinamita118¶¢ prompted 3p, left lead 10
12Oct24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¸º :56½» 2 k Msw 65000 67-42 11 9 8¸£ 11¼¢ 10¶¸ 9¶»¢ Zayas E J 118 f 22.60 Personify118¼¢ Laguna Seca118¨© Unshakable118¶¡ wbroke in, bump st, 4wd 12
30Aug24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :46»º 1:04¾¹ 2 k Msw 65000 85-54 3 5 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 4½ Zayas E J 118 4.30 Smile Po118¹ Happy Sunday118¸£ Madam Mitole118¶¢ ins-3p,faded left lead 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:05.1b 37/38 10 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:04.1b 25/26 22 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :52.3b 51/51 16 Nov 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:06.4b 13/13

3
6-1

Any Moment (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Win Win Win - Marion Theatre by Montbrook, FL
Orange, Royal Blue Diamond Belt, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap

47 $17,500 Own: Donald H. Mensh
Trn: Edward Plesa, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $870 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $18,050
Life: 3 1 0 0 $18,920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¼ :45º¿ :58¸º 3 k Mcl 25000 78-72 8 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Zayas E J 118 L 4.80 Any Moment118¶¡ Orquidea Real118¡ Long Gone Sally118£ press 2wd, up 1/8, drv 8
22Nov24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :46»º 1:12¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 74-30 5 6 3¹ 4½ 5¿¡ 5¸^ Zayas E J 118 2.80 Lynn's Milky Way118¶¶ Executive Success118¶¡ Slew Diva118º¢ stalk5p,weakened 8
26Jul24 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¹¶ 1:04º¼ 2 k Msw 65000 53-39 2 6 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡ 6¶½£ Zayas E J 118 2.00 Andrea118¼¡ Vuela Paloma118¨μ Neodera118½ whit gate, bump st, 4wd 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 18/38 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 69/104 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 16/70 27 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 21/30

4
5-2

Sorority Bid (L)
B.f.3 Social Inclusion - No Bid Kid by Divine Park, FL
White, Green Hoops, Green Dots on Sleeves, Green Cap

46 $17,500 Own: Jose Pinchin
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $15,050 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $17,390
Life: 5 1 0 0 $18,040 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :45^¹ :57¼¶ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 86-57 4 6 6¹ 6¶£ 5¶¢ 4¸ Saez L 118 bL 7.70 Xenon118¡ Para Siempre118¡ J Z's Last Schance120¶ whead turned start, 2wd 8
02Jan25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12»º 1:41º» 3 k Clm 17500 55-55 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ 4¸¢ Saez L 120 bL 7.00 Bugged Out120£ Vino Limone118¨© Blinging Burr113¶¡ wbmp st,stymy3/16&1/16 8
29Nov24 GP4 ft 5K¹^ :22»¾ :46¼¹ 1:05¾¾ 2 k SOC 25000 - N 59-23 5 3 4¶¡ 4»¡ 5¿ 5¸^¢ Vasquez M A 118 b 11.00 Deetz118¸£ Solidaria118»¡ Vino Limone118¨μ up close6p,retreated 5
20Oct24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿¾ :45º^ :58¶¹ 2 k Mcl 16000-c 64-57 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Vasquez M A 118 b 2.10 Sorority Bid118¶ Dude Ranch118£ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ 3p,bid5p ln,inch ahead 9

Claimed by Pinchin Jose from Brazil Stables LLC for $16,000, Fawkes David - Trainer
15Sep24 GP5 mys 5K¹^ :22ºº :46¹¹ 1:06¸½ 2 k Mcl 25000 65-47 4 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 4.50 Nina Abarrio118¨μ Mrs. Clean118¹ Royal Prado118¨μ chased 2wd, faded 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 20/38 24 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 17/34 22 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 13/20 16 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 66/117

5
3-1

Thehillonwoodside (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Heavenly Hill by City Zip, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

51 $17,500 Own: Paradise Farms Corp., David Staudacher, Give Him Six
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $340 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $24,810
2024: 6 1 0 2 $28,650 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 7 1 0 2 $28,990 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $7,470

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :23^^ :45¾¼ 1:03»^ 3 k SOC 35000/35000 37-64 1 7 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 7º£ 6¼¡ Castellano J 118 bL 18.50 Right Angle118£ Blond Jak118£ Popstyle120¶¡ outrun inside 8
22Dec24 FG3 fm p 5K¶½ :22º¿ :46¶¶ 1:04¿¸ 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 78-35 8 5 4¶¢ 5º 7¶^ 7¶»£ Loveberry J 118 bL 24.50 Serving Time120¡ Mrs. Mendelssohn117£ Afternoon Diva120¨μ w4wd,bmpd/stdy hard7/16 8
24Nov24 FG7 fm p 5Kº» :22¸¿ :45¿¸ 1:04¾½ 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 77-61 1 3 2¶¡ 3¶ 3º 3º£ Torres J A 117 bL 9.40 Afternoon Diva118£ Wauneka117º Thehillonwoodside117£ chased inside, kept on 7
09Oct24 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :20¿¼ :44º¼ :56¾¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 66-62 1 2 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º 1¼ De La Cruz F 121 b *1.60 Thehillonwoodside121¼ Rightinthtwrong121¶ Berries and Cream121¶wclear,drvg,geared down 8
16Sep24 Ind8 fm p 5f½^ :21º^ :44º½ :56¾¿ 2 k Msw 32000 68-63 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6º Roman E A 120 b 10.30 Barbarina120¸¢ Bridgeport113¨μ Match Five120¡ wawk st,duel,gv way str 7
14Aug24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸» :46º¸ 1:05¼º 2 k Msw 32000 66-6 5 2 3¶ 4¹ 6¶¶ 6¸º¡ De La Cruz F 119 b 8.20 Warrior's Justice119»¢ Presha119¸ Love's the Answer119¶ vied early,gave way3/8 6
16Jul24 Ind1 gd 5f¸½ :22º» :45½^ :58½¶ 2 k Msw 32000 53-45 6 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 3½¡ Bermudez S E 119 5.00 Don't Miss Out118» Seven Anns119¸¡ Thehillonwoodside119£ 4p,pressed turn,gv way 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 6/97 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 73/104 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 29/56 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 65/97

6
20-1

Del Rosario (L)
Ch.f.3 Gunnevera - Indy Pie by Ocean Indy, FL
Royal Blue, Green Star, Green Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

47 $17,500 Own: Just For Fun Stable, Inc. (Ruben Sierra)
Trn: Ruben Sierra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $24,050 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $23,010
Life: 6 1 0 0 $24,460 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12»º 1:41º» 3 k Clm 17500 49-48 4 7º 7¹¢ 7º 5» 5½ Egan D 118 L 7.90 Bugged Out120£ Vino Limone118¨© Blinging Burr113¶¡ wpinched st,4p,no bid 8
06Dec24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¼ 1:11¼¶ 1:40¾¶ 2 k SOC 35000 - N 61-40 8 8½£ 8½¡ 8½¢ 7¿¢ 5¶¼£ Egan D 118 68.80 Miss Mary Nell113¸£ Shedoo Kitten118£ Pocket Pair118¿¡ whopped start, inside 8
03Nov24 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶¿ 1:13¾¹ 1:44¸º 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 38-56 1 7¾£ 7¾¢ 7»¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ Gonzalez M 111½ 30.30 Smile Po120¡ Nashville Slew118¹¡ Mi Triguena118¶£ wbroke out,always trail 7
14Sep24 GP10 gd 1m :46½¿ 1:12^^ 1:38¾¹ 2 k Stk - HallndlBch - 95k 35-37 4 10¾¡ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶¸ 9¸¹£ Gonzalez M 118 57.80 Andrea120½£ Whatintheliteral122¶£ Kip the Distance120¨μwthrew head start, ins 10
24Aug24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¶ 1:14^^ 1:44½º 2 k Mcl 35000 60-52 3 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 1£ Gonzalez M 111½ 2.00 Del Rosario111£ Giddy Up Baby118«¬ Nashville Slew118¹¡ wangled5p5/16,herd8p1/8 6
26Jul24 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¹¶ 1:04º¼ 2 k Msw 65000 3-48 3 5 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¶º Trejos J 118 8.40 Andrea118¼¡ Vuela Paloma118¨μ Neodera118½ wreluc load, bump start 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.1bg 31/38 1 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :37.1b 8/26 28 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 54/113 23 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 29/100

7
8-1

Leprechauna (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 St Patrick's Day - Marrens Marvel by With Distinction, FL
Orange, 'KJ,' on Blue Diamonds, Orange Diamond on Blue Sleeves, Orange Cap

55 $17,500 Own: Keith Johnston and Robert Murray
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $22,040 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $22,300
Life: 3 1 0 0 $22,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :45^¹ :57¼¶ 3 k SOC 17500/17500 107-44 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 7¼£ Vasquez M A 118 bfL 6.90 Xenon118¡ Para Siempre118¡ J Z's Last Schance120¶ rail, pace, tired 8
08Dec24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44»» :57¶» 2 k SOC 35000/35000 79-55 5 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6½ Perez E 118 bf 9.30 Light the Torch118¡ Garuda118¶¢ Blond Jak118£ wbmp st,2p,fade stretch 7
14Jul24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¸ :45¾¿ :57¿¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 68-66 7 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ Perez E 118 b 3.00 Leprechauna118¼ Garuda118¨μ China Blue118£ duel 2wd,drew off,drvg 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 14/38 10 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :37.1b 3/9 3 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 22/30 21 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 84/136

8
6-1

Lily Bird (L)
Ch.f.3 Noble Bird - Aiden's Rag Doll by Union Rags, FL
Maroon, Black Sash, Black Diamond Band on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

54 $17,500 Own: Namcook Stables, LLC (James T. Murray) and Laurie P
Trn: Edward Plesa, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $16,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $8,570 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $22,780
Life: 5 1 0 1 $24,770 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,580

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44½¼ :57¸¼ 3 k Mcl 17500 61-64 11 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨© Reyes L 118 bfL 2.00 Lily Bird118¨© Stubold118¨© Spun Size113£ pace 2path, lasted 12
13Dec24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:04^¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 63-60 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹£ Reyes L 118 b 3.30 In Other Words118¹ Neblina118£ Lily Bird118¶ 3-2p,lost ld1/8,flatnd 7
22Nov24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¸ :46»º 1:12¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 84-38 3 2 2¶¡ 2» 2½ 4¶¼£ Reyes L 118 5.40 Lynn's Milky Way118¶¶ Executive Success118¶¡ Slew Diva118º¢ prompted3p,faded 8
12Oct24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¸º :56½» 2 k Msw 65000 67-43 8 5 9¸£ 9» 9¶^ 8¶» Reyes L 118 15.10 Personify118¼¢ Laguna Seca118¨© Unshakable118¶¡ no factor, 3wd 12
14Sep24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21½¸ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 65000 86-64 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹£ Reyes L 118 6.60 Sweet Sash118¸ Bubbles Up118¨μ In Timing118¶¡ cued3p5/16,float6p str 7
Workout(s): a30 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/12 a5 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :35.0bg 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: In Other Words,Del Rosario will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:12 p.m.



Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

3 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Maiden Claiming GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 45 feet). Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Geaux Amy (L)
B.f.3 Improbable - Fun by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Gray, Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Sleeves, Gray and Teal Cap

56 $25,000 Own: Wolf Pack Racing (Amy Gaiennie)
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $13,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 5 0 1 1 $15,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46¹¹ 1:17»^ 3 k Mcl 50000 51-63 6 1 2¶ 4¸ 5º¡ 4½ Saez L 118 bL 2.10 Madeline's Promise118¹¡ Lady Meghan118¨μ Areacodefiveoone118¹¢ 4wd, faded 7
12Jan25 GP6 ft 1m :47^¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^¸ 3 k Msw 94000 43-32 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¹¢ 8¼£ 5¶¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.80 Pure Beauty118¡ Raghba118¶¢ Madam Opus118º£ track5p,weaken8p lane 8
29Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45¿» 1:11¼¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 51-66 6 2 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¨μ Zayas E J 118 b 3.10 Edith111¨μ Geaux Amy118¶¹¢ Miss Morgan118¨© chased 4 wide, closed 7
06Sep24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿½ :46^^ 1:17^½ 2 k Msw 65000 44-67 1 6 6¹¡ 4º 4¼¡ 4¶¶¡ Reyes L 118 b 2.30 Paradise City118¶ Hope With Pope118½¡ The Beach Goes On118¹ offpce,7w,noprogress 7
09Aug24 GP4 sys 5f¹^ :22¼¿ :46½¶ :59¸¹ 2 k Msw 65000 57-65 1 2 5º 7¼ 5» 3º Reyes L 118 b 2.50 Mom's Martini118£ Hope With Pope118¹¢ Geaux Amy118£ husld2p,4p turn,kpt on 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 4/26 4 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 40/93 28 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0bg 22/32 21 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :51.4b 122/136

2
15-1

Grexi's A
Ch.f.3 More Than Ready - Pale Moon (GB) by Dansili (GB), KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3bg 88/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 20/38 3 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :52.1bd 33/43 8 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :51.2bg 109/118

3
6-1

Mean to Me (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Girvin - Aunt Tinsey by Uncle Mo, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

61 $25,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 1 $19,731 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $22,231 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :46¸¸ 1:17»¹ 3 klMsw 50000 35-57 4 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4¿ Zayas E J 118 bL 5.20 Frida118»£ Paddy's Gift118¶£ Amalfi Sunset118¶¡ track4p,faded stretch 7
30Nov24 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23¸¾ :46¸¾ 1:24¿¶ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 89-66 12 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¹£ Civaci S 121 bL *1.90 Hymn to Her118¶£ Silent Strike118¶¡ Lemoncella Spritz118¡ press,led 1/4,no kick 12
09Nov24 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¹ :46º½ 1:18½¾ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 42-64 9 4 7»£ 6»¡ 4º 2£ Civaci S 121 bL 3.20 Bonita Mundo116£ Mean to Me121¶¢ Silent Sunshine118¶wstdy 5/8,3-4w,gaining 11
28Sep24 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :24^» :47¿¼ 1:26¶¸ 2 k Moc 25000cnd-c 54-59 5 1 4£ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Civaci S 121 bL *1.45 Sweet Passions118«¬ Mean to Me121¶ Dancing in Rio121¶¡ wbump brk,2-3w,missed 11

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from D. J. Stable LLC for $25,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
14Sep24 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23º½ :47¾¾ 1:19^¹ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 68-66 9 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸ 4¸£ Civaci S 121 L 5.35 Rhaenys121¡ Tandhoneywithane114¶ Seven P R C118¶¢ w4Win hunt,evened out 10
11Aug24 WO7 ft o 5fº^ :22^¶ :45¶¿ :58º¶ 2 k Msw 81631 64-35 4 1 5º¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹£ Vives S 116» L 2.50 Miss Saugerties121¹ Talbot Heirloom113¡ Pocket Pair121¡ lost ground thru turn 8
23Jun24 GP2 ft 5f¹^ :22¶^ :45»¿ :58¶¿ 2 klMsw 45000 59-65 5 4 4¼ 4¾ 4¼ 3»¢ Vasquez M A 118 3.40 Airdrie Hill118» Sophistry118¨μ Mean to Me118¹¢ 3p5/16,6p lane,kept on 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/17 27 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 24/52 23 Nov 24 WOo 5F ft 1:01.3b 18/35

4
10-1

Maxine Magic (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cairo Prince - Maxine by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

53 $25,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $364 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,324 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¸ 1:13¶¾ 1:42¾^ 3 k Mcl 17500 83-64 9 7¹ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ Gaffalione T 118 bL 7.80 Dixie Escape118¡ Diamonds N Thrills118¶£ Not One Less118£ wbumped 1/8, 2-3wd 11
19Oct24 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :22»º :46½» 1:11¿¶ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 11-42 7 11 11¶¹ 11¶º 10¶¸ 9¶¹¢ Civaci S 121 bL 5.95 Crevalle Royale121¶ Foresters Exec118º Snatched114¨μ wslw st,pass tired 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 7/14 11 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :51.3b 23/24 27 Dec 24 GPo 4F ft :50.3b 8/11 27 Nov 24 WO o 4F ft :49.2b 5/9

5
7-2

The Fiery One (GB) (L1)
B.f.3 Advertise (GB) - Lady Penelope (IRE) by Night of Thunder (IRE), GB
Burgundy, White 'BR,' Burgundy Stars on White Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Brookdale Racing, Inc.
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.4bg 31/31 29 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :52.1bg 7/7 19 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 11/13 12 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 3/6

6
4-1

Sheshimaintenance (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Instagrand - Kleodora by Tiznow, FL
Royal Blue, Royal Blue and Pink Angel Wings, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Collar and Cuffs, Royal Blue Cap

55 $25,000 Own: Annlee Armstrong Bishop and Marie Hinkson
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,900
2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¼¾ 1:10½º 1:40¾º 3 klMsw 50000 86-65 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 5» 6¿ Egan D 118 L 8.10 Mo Harmony118¶¡ Abundant Love118¶ Sweet Run118» 2wd,bid 5/16,faltered 8
12Dec24 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:37^¼ 2 klMsw 45000 58-69 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Egan D 118 11.10 Designer Bag118¸¡ Campaign Secret118£ Sheshimaintenance118¶£ prompt 3p, held 3rd 6
28Nov24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :45¹¶ :58º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 74-45 9 6 6»¡ 6»¡ 9½¡ 10¼¡ Panici L 118 b 14.30 Xenon118¨μ Spatula118«¬ La Dinamita118¶¢ no factor, 4wd 10
13Oct24 GP8 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :46½º 1:18»¾ 2 klMsw 45000 77-20 5 1 4¸¡ 6º£ 6¶½ 7¹^¢ Vasquez M A 118 b 4.40 La Gioconda118½ Lindsay Smiles118¹¡ Fontana Di Trevi118¶ stalked5p,weakened 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 2/29 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 83/102 2 Jan 25 Pmm p 3F fm :38.2bd 7/10 26 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 3/9

7
15-1

Miss Paola (L)
Ch.f.3 Caracaro - Victoire by Congrats, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'TR' on Red Ball, Yellow Bars on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

41 $25,000 Own: Top Racing, LLC (Lucas Alberto Noriega)
Trn: Antonio Sano (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan25 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¼¾ 1:42¹» 3 k Mcl 25000 101-38 9 2¡ 1¡ 5¶¢ 8½¡ 8¸¹¢ Vasquez M A 118 bL 40.60 Widerthanamile118£ Unbounded Movement118¨μ Breezethrutime118¶¢ 4p,led1/2,yld ins far 9
08Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:28½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 115-67 7 3 4¹ 5¹ 3¸ 7¼¡ Vasquez M A 118 bL 54.20 Neblina118£ Camm's Princess118¸¡ Calling the Shots118¨μ wbump st, bump 7/8, 3wd 12
07Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¶¸ 1:04^½ 2 k Mcl 17500 51-41 6 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 6¶¶£ Rojas R 118 b 57.60 Episode118»£ Bella Mendy118¨μ Stubold118¨μ 3wd, 5wd 1/4, faded 8
17Nov24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :46¹¹ 1:05»» 2 k Mcl 16000 53-43 2 5 5¹ 5º 5º 4º Meneses M 118 b 35.70 Para Siempre118¶¢ Stubold118¸¡ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ wbump st, rail, 4wd 1/4 12
20Oct24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿¾ :45º^ :58¶¹ 2 k Mcl 16000 56-26 1 4 5¶¡ 9»£ 9½£ 9¶¶£ Meneses M 118 b 19.70 Sorority Bid118¶ Dude Ranch118£ Das Ist Alles Ally118¨μ wrail,steady twice turn 9
29Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45¿» 1:11¼¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 64--- 2 5 2¶ 5½¡ 7¶º 7¹»£ Leon S 118 b 29.30 Edith111¨μ Geaux Amy118¶¹¢ Miss Morgan118¨© brief foot ins,stopped 7
06Sep24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿½ :46^^ 1:17^½ 2 k Msw 65000 54-24 4 4 5¸ 6¾¡ 5¶º 6¹¸¢ Zerpa J 118 b 12.50 Paradise City118¶ Hope With Pope118½¡ The Beach Goes On118¹ keen,btwn,fadedearly 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 20/29 28 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 9/32 20 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/16 30 Nov 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 21/42

8
30-1

I Stand Collected (L)
Ch.f.3 Collected - D' Country by D'wildcat, FL
White, White 'P' on Red Ball, Green Blocks, Green and Red 'LM' on Sleeves, White Cap

37 $25,000 Own: Lance Piecoro
Trn: Benjamin Trask (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¼ :45¶¸ 1:03¶¼ 3 klMsw 50000 61-36 2 3 4¸¡ 6½ 7¶^ 7¶¿¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 61.90 Spirited Boss118»¡ Grade A118º Brittany's Way118¶wbumped st,2p,retreated 7
05Oct24 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :45»¹ :58¹¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 88-37 1 5 1¡ 3¡ 5»¡ 7¿ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 b 60.60 Mrs. Clean118£ Happy Sunday111£ Meet Me in the Air118¹¢ pace2p,gaveway stretch 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:01.0bd 8/10 8 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 5/22 31 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 20/56 a19 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 1/12

9
9-2

Shancelicious (L)
B.f.3 Shancelot - Oheka by Sidney's Candy, KY
Light Blue, Pink Sash, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

68 $25,000 Own: Crawford Farms Racing (Albert Crawford)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $5,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP3 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¼¾ 1:41»¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 52-65 6 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 6¹¡ Egan D 118 L 3.00 Better Than Better118¡ Lindsay Smiles118¡ Souper Amusing118¨μ pressed 2wd, wknd 6
20Nov24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22^¶ :45½¾ 1:05»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 84-70 8 2 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¹ 3¨μ Rodriguez W A 119 2.34 Bella Vittoria119«¬ Nola Louise119¨μ Shancelicious119¹ w3p,chk7/16,correctd 3x 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00bd 7/23 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2b 19/41 17 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 12/13 22 Dec 24 Pmm p 5F fm :59.3bd 7/17

10
5-1

Pretty Thing (IRE) (L)
Ch.f.3 Calyx (GB) - It's My Pleasure (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

56 $25,000 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,924
2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,924 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,674 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¼ :45¼¾ 1:03¼¸ 3 k Msw 94000 51-56 3 2 5¸£ 5¹£ 5¿ 6¶¸£ Egan D 118 L 8.90 Cloe118»£ My Anticipation118¶¡ Cantora118¶¢ outrun inside 7
04Jul24 eYar(ENG) gdp 7f 1:26¾½ 2 k Msw - Quinnbet.com -9k T-33 6 8¶¹¡ Egan D J 128 5.00 Fouette128¨μ Eighth Avenue128¶¢ Glistening128¸¡ weakened over 1f out 8
19Jun24 eHam(ENG) gdp 6f 1:11¿¶ 2 Msw - Hamilton Park EBF -13k T-69 1 2¶£ Pearson L 128 7.00 Shazani133¶£ Pretty Thing128¶£ Who Wants Me125¸¢ no extra fnl 10yds 8
30May24 eRip(ENG) sfp 6f 1:16¾^ 2 k Alw - British Stallion Studs EBF -11k T-62 4 4»¢ Egan D J 128 5.50 Royalty Bay128¹ Beronia128¶¡ Substitute135£ weakened fnl f 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 84/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 26/38 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 64/70 28 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :37.2bg 17/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Miss Paola,I Stand Collected will race with Blinkers off

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:42 p.m.



Race 7 from Santa Anita Park, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

4 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING
OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile
Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred).
One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Bronko Nagurski (L)
B.g.5 Grazen - Sunday Rules by Tribal Rule, CA
White, navy-blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

83 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 0 4 $73,560
2024: 7 1 0 1 $48,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 5 $82,100 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $9,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1B¶¾¿ :46¿½ 1:10¿» 1:41¹¹ 3g Clm 32000nw2/L 93-75 8 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¿ 8¶½ Frey K 125 bfL 13.00 Pioneer Prince125¶¡ Baldoro125¶¡ Tribal120¶¢ tracked3-2w,3w,fade 9
15Jun24 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¼» :45¸¶ 1:08½¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75-86 6 4 7º¢ 7¼ 7»¢ 6¹£ Baze T 126 fL 13.20 1168 Eddie's Last126«¬ Lemon Sushi126¶¢ Moon Ice126¨©wbrsh,stdy early,2w-ins 8
26Apr24 SA3 fm p¹^ 6fº» :22º¾ :45^½ 1:09¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77-95 2 5 7½¢ 7º¡ 6º 3¸¢ Baze T 126 fL 13.40 1120 Grazed126¶£ McGregor Lake126¡ Bronko Nagurski126¨μ wins,swng out,drftd str 7
23Mar24 SA5 gd y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22»¶ :44¹» 1:13º½ 4g lAlw 67000nw1$/x 89-89 3 4 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¹ 5º¢ Baze T 122 bfL 11.40 1116 Gypsy Tears124¡ Queen's Code122¶£ Rhythem On Stage122¶¡ stalkd inside,no rally 7
23Feb24 SA9 gd p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹½ 1:10¿^ 1:36¶^ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-80 7 10¾¢ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 11¶^ 10¿£ Franco G 122 fL 11.00 1120 Dick Best122¨© Barely Funtional122¡ Tom and Jazzy124«¬wbrsh,2w,ins-2w,empty 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 6F ft 1:16.4h 2/2 2 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 12/21 a17 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/3 11 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 6/6

2
5-1

Pass the Baton (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Sharp Azteca - White Stiletto by Tapit, CA
Black, multi-colored squiggle lines, multi-squiggle lines on black cap

89 Own: Ables or Tenbrink
Trn: Bill McLean (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 119»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,220 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 11 3 3 1 $70,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 5 2 $87,740 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $35,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 102-90 4 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¸¢ 5» Prat F 124 bL 5.40 1162 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬wbrsh1st,2w-ins,weaknd 8
18Dec24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48¸¹ 1:13º½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 94-92 2 4¾ 4¾ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Chavez A 125 bL 2.50 Pass the Baton125¶¢ Shot of Courage123¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¶¢ rsrvd,bid7/16,jst held 8
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 60-94 4 7º¢ 9»£ 7¹£ 3¶¡ 2¸ Castellanos A 125 bL 7.80 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡winside,rallied for 2nd 10
02Nov24 Pln5 ft 1ÇÀ ¼» 1:42¾¶ 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x ---84 8 9¶¶ 9»£ 4£ 1¶¡ 1¹ Espinoza A 125 bL *2.00 Pass the Baton125¹ Drinks At the Club123¶¢ Elegant Boy123¹¡ loomed 4-5w,drew clear 9
28Sep24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¹^ :46¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:36½º 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x 77-79 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3½¡ Espinoza A 125 bL *.90 Park City125¹¡ Right Hand Ryder122º Pass the Baton125¸¡ 3-4w,stlkd,lugged str 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 39/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 47/68 5 Jan 25 SA 6F ft 1:17.3h 2/2 8 Dec 24 Pln 6F ft 1:15.4h 1/1

3
8-1

Kerry Gold (L)
Ch.g.6 Gig Harbor - Smarty Corn by Smarty Jones, CA
White, orange horseshoe emblem on back, rainbow and star emblem on front, white cap

93 Own: RadarRob Racing or Patenaude
Trn: Daniel Azcarate (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,320 Turf: 12 4 1 0 $116,839
2024: 11 1 1 0 $40,405 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 4 5 5 $173,105 Distance: 12 3 1 1 $111,839

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 100-98 7 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¡ Aguilar A 124 fL 18.60 1024 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ w4w,bid3deep,bmpd1/16 8
09Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¾¾ 1:11¼¼ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 109-98 6 4¹ 4¸ 4¶ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ Aguilar A 125 fL 22.00 Takes Three120¨© Brazenly125¸¢ Big George123¶¢ wboxd ins2nd,traffc upr 10
20Oct24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :45¾¹ 1:10^¾ 1:34¹¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 109-92 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶ 3¶ 6¶¡ Aguilar A 123 fL 34.90 1048 Lil Richards Bello123¨μ Low Expectations123¨μ Bee Catcher123¨© wins,minor traffic3/16 11
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 83-80 9 8 8»£ 8»¡ 10¼¢ 10¾£ Garcia E 124 bfL 15.80 1038 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶wbmpd/stdy early,3-4wd 11
08Sep24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¾ :44¼» 1:17¶¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-79 5 9 6¸¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 7»£ Laprida J 124 fL 53.50 Tiger in My Tank121¨μ Bee Eye Gee119¸¡ Windribbon124£ chased 2w-ins,weakened 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 42/55 30 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 45/67 16 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 49/52 9 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 27/53

4
7-2

Mother's Prayer (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Rousing Sermon - Mother Luck by Street Sense, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

88 $20,000 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Dean Pederson (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,960 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,950
2024: 10 1 2 0 $25,041 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 7 4 3 $156,987 Distance: 17 6 4 1 $134,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :48¸¿ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º¼ 4g jSOC 8000/10000 60-85 10 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1½¡ Pereira T J 122 bL *2.10 1036 Mother's Prayer122½¡ Nolde122º£ Happy Does122¨© 3-2w,prssd,mild urging 10
24Nov24 Pln8 ft 1B¸» :49¶º 1:12º¾ 1:44½½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 56-81 1 8¾ 7º¡ 4» 5¼ 4½ Alvarado F T 123 bL *1.80 Atomic Drop123¹ Enos Slaughter121¸ Its Thievery121¸ wlunged,gain,flattened 8
01Nov24 Pln2 ft 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:12¼¿ 1:45¹½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 61-90 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 4¸¢ Alvarado F T 123 bL *1.50 Atomic Drop122¶£ Nolde121«¬ Established121¡ 3-2w,bid,no final kick 5
04Oct24 Fno7 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¹º 1:11¿¾ 1:38¶¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 77-96 4 8¼¡ 7º 5» 1«¬ 1£ Alvarado F T 121 bL 6.30 Mother's Prayer121£ Meant for Me125¶ Fifty Cinco122£ whopped,rallied up rail 8
04Aug24 SR5 fm p 1m»^ :49¼¹ 1:14¸¼ 1:38º^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 73-75 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 5½£ Alvarado F T 125 bL 5.50 Anitanewmercedes125¡ Honos Man125¹¡ Contrary Chieftain123¶¢ stalk 2w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/91 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 39/72 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 44/107 18 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 28/61

5
5-2

Clouseau (L)
B.g.5 Distorted Humor - English Garden by Bernardini, CA
Forest green, athletic gold sash, white sleeves, forest green cap

90 $20,000 Own: Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch or Catone, et a
Trn: Andy Mathis (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $34,660
2024: 8 2 1 0 $69,908 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $40,200
Life: 20 5 3 2 $298,288 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $80,946

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 77-98 7 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Alvarado F T 127 L *2.00 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡wstalked, proved best 10
01Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:13¹¶ 1:44¾¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1$/x 67-99 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1£ Alvarado F T 125 L *1.30 Clouseau125£ Trusty Rusty125£ Park City125¶¢ long drive,surged late 5
05Sep24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :45½^ 1:10¹¾ 1:36¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 85-90 6 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Kimura K 121 L 4.40 Ready to Pounce121¹¡ Clampett121¨μ Elector121¡ 5-3-5w,2-3w,flattened 6

Claimed by Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch, William A., Catone, Richard and Lovett, Joh from ISK Racing Stable Inc., Hames, Doug, Lawless, Rebekah, Lewkowitz, Frank, Lewkowi for $25,000, Kruljac Ian - Trainer
03Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :44¿º 1:10¹¶ 1:37½¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 96-67 9 8½¡ 8¼£ 10¾¡ 9¶^ 9¶½ Maldonado E A 125 bL 14.50 Full Serrano125¸¢ Better Than Gold118¡ Cornell118¸¢ 3-6wide 2nd, no impact 10
25May24 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :48ºº 1:12º¿ 1:35½» 3g lStk - CrystlWtrB - 100k 75-87 8 5¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 6º 9½ Maldonado E A 122 63.80 1051 Kings River Knight126¶£ Barely Funtional124¶¡ Old Pal126¨μ tracked 3wd, faded 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 59/91 1 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 2/10 23 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/11 16 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49h 6/19

6
9-2

Spiritual Advisor (L)
B.g.5 Tamarando - Angel Diane by Lucky Pulpit, ID
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

88 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (0-0-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (0-0-0-0) 117»

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,200 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $42,200
2024: 11 0 3 3 $62,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,560
Life: 18 1 5 4 $133,660 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $41,860

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 106-98 3 4¶£ 3¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Orantes W R 117» bL 2.40 1223 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ whop,bid ins,led,gamely 8
16Nov24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¾½ :44¼¾ 1:09¹¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 85-87 10 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5» 5» Aguilar A 122 bL 5.30 Smiling Beast122«¬ Devil Among Us122¹¡ Afternoon Nap122¨© chased 3-4wd, no rally 10
31Oct24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^» :47»¶ 1:12¼º 1:38^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61-83 6 3¶ 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º Aguilar A 123 bL 5.80 Speed Grazy123£ Windribbon123¹¢ Spiritual Advisor123»¢ up close3w,4w into str 6
18Oct24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :44»^ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 90-91 2 2 3¶¡ 4¸£ 2¹¡ 3¹¢ Aguilar A 122 bL 5.00 1197 I'm Ripped119¸¡ California Tiger124£ Spiritual Advisor122º¢ inside,outkickd for2nd 6
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-84 2 3 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 2¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 124 bL 3.70 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ bid 1/8, no late kick 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 3F ft :37.2h 3/4 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 14/24 30 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 16/46 23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49h 31/53

7
10-1

Nauvoo (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Not This Time - Hallelujah Girl by Uncle Mo, CA
Purple, purple "HJ" in white heart on back, white bars on sleeves, white cap

67 $20,000 Own: Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 13 3 2 0 $68,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,340
Life: 31 8 4 1 $148,682 Distance: 24 8 3 1 $140,982

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 107-72 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 8½¢ 8¿£ 7¶¼ Baze T 122 bfL 8.40 1081 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ duel outsd,3deep,fold 8
07Dec24 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¹¿ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¾¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 101-79 2 3¸ 4¹¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ Baze T 125 fL 2.80 Takes Three122¨© We Can117½ Mici's Express120¸ wsent,tght btw1st,tired 7
31Oct24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^» :47»¶ 1:12¼º 1:38^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 54-21 3 6¸£ 6¹ 6¶¶ 6¶½ 6º¶ Baze T 123 fL 1.60 Speed Grazy123£ Windribbon123¹¢ Spiritual Advisor123»¢ wstmbld,3w,2w-ins,eased 6
06Oct24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47¸º 1:11¼¶ 1:37º^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 94-106 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Baze T 123 fL *2.80 1054 Nauvoo123¨μ Saqeel123¹ Eastside Cool123¸¢ 5-2wd,inside,held late 7
13Sep24 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :46¹¾ 1:11º¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 25000 100-98 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Baze T 126 fL 5.20 Birth of Cool126¡ Nauvoo126¼ Taishan126¸ keen,3w-ins1st,game2nd 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 31/91 31 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :46.4h 2/55 22 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 19/98 24 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 20/32

8
6-1

Mining District (L)
Ch.g.4 Accelerate - Susan B Good by Good Journey, CA
White, black diamond panel and hoop, black bar on sleeves, black diamond stripe on cap

87 Own: Ed Delaney
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 5 1 2 0 $23,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $26,960 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $22,160

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 108-97 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 4£ Maldonado E A 122 vL 7.90 1052 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ wduel ins,2w,bmpd1/16 8
07Dec24 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¿¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:38½¸ 3g lMcl 50000 83-90 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ Maldonado E A 122 vL *1.40 Mining District122«¬ Majestic Palisades122¶¹ Big Gain122¨© overtaken,fought back 7
01Dec24 Dmr4 ft 1Bº» :47¹^ 1:12»¹ 1:44º¸ 3g Mcl 20000 87-82 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Maldonado E A 122 vL 2.60 Daddy Justify122¹¢ Mining District122¼£ Supreme Coast122»¢ 3-2w,vie ins,clr,yield 7
10Nov24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46º½ 1:11¼¾ 1:38¿¸ 3g Mcl 20000 83-81 8 4¶£ 3¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¨© Frey K 122 vL 9.60 Classically125¨© Mining District122¶¡ Arromax125¡ w5-3w,bid3w,led,bp late 10
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 81-76 5 8¼ 8½ 9º£ 9½¡ 9¾¡ Fresu A 121 L 21.80 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£ off pace,2-3wd,empty 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/33 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:05h 71/72 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 18/81 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 3/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-6 EQK-02/14/2025-4

The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:36 p.m.



Race 8 from Santa Anita Park, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

5 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Maiden Special Weight SA - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In
Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Dad's Bad Bunny (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dads Caps - Malibu Beach Bunny by Malibu Moon, CA
Tar Heel blue, white yoke, white horseshoe and 'TWT' front and back, Tar Heel blue and white half sleeves, Tar Heel blue cap

0.00 Own: Melder, Smith or Smolich, et al
Trn: Jamey R. Thomas (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/91 31 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :52.4h 23/23 26 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:05h 23/24 19 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1hg 17/31

2
7-5

Ridegold (L)
B.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - Golden Melodie by Goldencents, CA
Red, red 'SIX- S' in black ball, red cap

87 Own: Six-S Racing Stable
Trn: Craig Anthony Lewis (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA7 ft 5K½» :21¾¶ :45¹¹ 1:05¾¸ 3 klMsw 60000 87-87 2 3 3º¡ 2¼ 2¹¡ 2¡ Hernandez J J 122 L 2.70 1014 Gold Currency122¡ Ridegold122¸£ Darlin Tami117º¡ drifted bit uppr,rally 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 33/105 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 42/71 26 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 24/41 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 71/118

3
15-1

Jolie Candy (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Danzing Candy - Myfourchix by Henny Hughes, CA
White, purple 'Wildheart Racing' front and back, purple feather on sleeves, purple and white cap

0.00 Own: Weijland Holdings LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/68 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 96/107 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 62/69 19 Nov 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/9

4
6-1

Darlin Tami (L)
B.f.3 Tamarando - Halo Darlin by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

80 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (0-0-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (0-0-0-0) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA7 ft 5K½» :21¾¶ :45¹¹ 1:05¾¸ 3 klMsw 60000 86-80 3 4 4º¡ 3¼ 3º¡ 3¹¢ Orantes W R 117» bL 12.90 1128 Gold Currency122¡ Ridegold122¸£ Darlin Tami117º¡ 2-3wd,altered in upper 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 25/41 a29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 1/24 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 10/58 28 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/59

5
5-1

Miss McKinzie (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Eccentric Spinster by Distorted Humor, CA
Gray and red emblems, gray sleeves, gray and red cap

74 Own: Lovingier or Navarro
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $6,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $6,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jun24 SA4 ft 5f½^ :22¾» :46¾» :59¼¼ 2 klMsw 54000 80-74 6 2 6¶£ 5¹ 4º¡ 3¹£ Hernandez J J 118 b 5.60 1099 Thirsty Mama118¶ Going Deep118¸£ Miss McKinzie118¡wceded,chck7/16,kept on 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/8 30 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2h 1/2 24 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:03.1h 3/4 16 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 3/4

6
20-1

Kapalua Ride (L)
Ch.f.3 Mastery - Modest by Flatter, CA
Red, red 'NT' on yellow sash on back, yellow sash on front, yellow polka dots on sleeves, red cap

69 Own: Norman Tavares
Trn: Antonio C. Garcia (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA6 fm p 6fº» :22¾^ :45½¸ 1:09¾½ 3 klMsw 60000 85-69 10 8 6¸¡ 7º¡ 6¹¢ 7¼¡ Ayuso A 120 bL 88.90 964 Miso Phansy120¸ Maria Tallchief120¶¡ Orange Thunder120¡ wbpd st,stdy3/8,ins,wkn 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 41/91 21 Dec 24 SA 3F ft :36.2h 4/18 15 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 66/79 25 Nov 24 SAo 4F ft :49h 15/19

7
12-1

My Sister Lilly (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Win the Space - Sunrise Avenue by City Zip, CA
Teal, teal 'RL' on white sash, teal cap

0.00 Own: R L Stables
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

AKATSUKI TOMITA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 14/72 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 99/107 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 12/58 29 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 62/83

8
20-1

Big Justice (L1)
Ch.f.3 Cyclotron - Boss Chick by Street Boss, CA
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

0.00 Own: Matson Racing or Naify
Trn: Karen Headley (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :37h 5/7 30 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:05h 25/26 16 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 6/8 30 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 20/46

9
4-1

Stubborn (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Sipmychardonnaynae by Bodemeister, CA
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

0.00 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or House
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Slr 3F ft :39.2h 2/2 1 Feb 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1hg 7/31 25 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3hg 25/31 18 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 10/19

10
15-1

A Fleet Ride (L1)
Ch.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - C C's Pride by Successful Appeal, CA
Blue, silver star with blue dot in center, front and back, blue cap

0.00 Own: Eichenberger Revocable Trust
Trn: Ryan Hanson (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 SAo 3F ft :39.4h 4/5 30 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49hg 10/19 22 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/8 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2hg 71/91
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Miss McKinzie will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:02 p.m.



1 Race 7 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000-$35,000. - Purse
$41,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST
14, 2024.

1 KING ELVIS (L) 15 Gonzalez E 122
2 KEROUAC (L) 8 Zayas E 122
3 BRING ME A CHECK (L) 5 Gaffalione T 122
4 BURNIN TURF (L) 6 Jaramillo E 122
5 VLADISLAV (L) 12 Vasquez M 122
6 OCEAN ATLANTIQUE (L) 7/2 Velazquez J 122
7 RICH'S WAY (L) 30 Lopez P 122
8 MY SEA COTTAGE (IRE) (L) 4 Davis D 122
9 FLY THE W (L) 9/2 Saez L 122
10 LONGBRANCH LOU (L) 12 Ortiz, Jr. I 122

SELECTIONS: 6-8-9-3

2 Race 8 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Five And One Half Furlongs (All Weather Track) - CLAIMING
$17,500-$17,500. - Purse $33,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 STUBOLD (L) 6 Davis D 120
2 IN OTHER WORDS (L) Blinkers On 5 Rojas R 120
3 ANY MOMENT (L) 6 Zayas E 120
4 SORORITY BID (L) 5/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 118
5 THEHILLONWOODSIDE (L) 3 Saez L 118
6 DEL ROSARIO (L) Blinkers On 20 Ocasio J 118
7 LEPRECHAUNA (L) 8 Perez E 118
8 LILY BIRD (L) 6 Reyes L 120

SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-1

3 Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 GEAUX AMY (L) 6 Saez L 118
2 GREXI'S A 15 Alvarado J 118
3 MEAN TO ME (L) 6 Gaffalione T 118
4 MAXINE MAGIC (L) 10 Davis D 118
5 THE FIERY ONE (GB) (L1) 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 118
6 SHESHIMAINTENANCE (L) 4 Vasquez M 118
7 MISS PAOLA (L) Blinkers off 15 Lopez P 118
8 I STAND COLLECTED (L) Blinkers off 30 Gutierrez R 118
9 SHANCELICIOUS (L) 9/2 Velazquez J 118
10 PRETTY THING (IRE) (L) 5 Egan D 118

SELECTIONS: 5-6-9-10

4 Race 7 from Santa Anita Park, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000-$20,000. - Purse
$61,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000.

1 BRONKO NAGURSKI (L) 20 Castellanos A 122
2 PASS THE BATON (L) 5 Americano M *119
3 KERRY GOLD (L) 8 Aguilar A 124
4 MOTHER'S PRAYER (L) 7/2 Pereira T 124
5 CLOUSEAU (L) 5/2 Franco G 124
6 SPIRITUAL ADVISOR (L) 9/2 Orantes W *117
7 NAUVOO (L) 10 Baze T 122
8 MINING DISTRICT (L) 6 Maldonado E 122

SELECTIONS: 5-4-6

5 Race 8 from Santa Anita Park, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $60,000. FOR
CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE
YEARS OLD.

1 DAD'S BAD BUNNY (L1) 20 Pereira T 122
2 RIDEGOLD (L) 7/5 Hernandez J 122
3 JOLIE CANDY (L1) 15 Espinoza A 122
4 DARLIN TAMI (L) 6 Orantes W *117
5 MISS MCKINZIE (L1) Blinkers On 5 Fresu A 122
6 KAPALUA RIDE (L) 20 Herrera D 122
7 MY SISTER LILLY (L1) 12 Tomita A 122
8 BIG JUSTICE (L1) 20 Aguilar A 122
9 STUBBORN (L1) 4 Gonzalez R 122
10 A FLEET RIDE (L1) 15 Dettori L 122

SELECTIONS: 2-9-5

COAST TO COAST PICK 5 PREVIEW
Friday, February 14, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5

1 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming OP - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since October 14, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

(P.P.5) Texas Hottie (L)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Cross Roads by Quality Road, KY
White, Green Horse Shoe 'H', Green Chevrons on Sleeves

52 $15,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran)
Trn: John Haran (0-0-0-0)

NIK JUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 7 1 0 1 $13,648 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $214
Life: 7 1 0 1 $13,648 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $12,924

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Aug24 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :46^¼ 1:11º¶ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 65-39 3 1 3¸ 4¹ 5½¡ 6¶½ Santos A 118 fL 31.40 Tu Cha122¡ Devil118¹¢ Rumbrandt111¹¢ brk out, press,faded 6
20Jul24 Elp7 ft 6K¼» :22»¹ :45¾^ 1:18½½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 77-53 5 2 3¹ 5º¡ 7½¡ 7¶¸¢ Burgos A 118 fL 22.27 Sherbet Fountain122¨© Up On the Edge118»¢ Take Charge Babe118£ through after half 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 57/63 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 14/116 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 249/319 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :50.3b 36/56

1a
4-1

(P.P.6) Chiquita Reina (L)
B.f.4 Tapiture - Artic Queen by Mr. Greeley, KY
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

66 $15,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John Haran (0-0-0-0)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2024: 10 1 2 0 $38,322 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 2 $49,367 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $32,159

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 62-71 8 9 6»£ 5º 2º 3¸ Bacon T W 119» fL 7.00 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ floated4w1/4,best rest 11
20Dec24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»½ 1:12¶¾ 3gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 42-71 4 8 8½ 7º£ 6¼ 6¹ Bacon T W 117» fL 22.80 Scrupulous119¡ Belle Cherie121¡ Bella Haze119¡ little impact stretch 10
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 19/87 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :48.3b 15/129 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.3b 6/62 17 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 27/73

2
8-1

(P.P.1) Thorn Crown (L)
Ch.m.5 Bucchero - Cause for Repent by Giant's Causeway, FL
White, Blue 'K', Blue Bars on Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: William Kennedy, Jr.
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $7,056
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,382
Life: 12 1 2 2 $32,074 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $8,016

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 75-66 2 6 5¹£ 4º 3º 4º¡ Pusac A 121 bL 17.10 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ bit closer,flat late 11
08Mar24 OP6 gds 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46¾º 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-w 41-64 5 7 9¾¢ 8»¢ 5¼¡ 4º£ Pusac A 123 bL 15.20 Show Me the Candy118¶£ Chip Shortage109¨© Risky Spirit117¹ wbother brk,4w,mildly 9
Workout(s): a8 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :47.4b 1/11 21 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :36.3b 4/16 4 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 15/60 22 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 15/44

3
5-2

(P.P.2) Up On the Edge (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Gold Edge by Eddington, KY
White, Purple 'BR' and Antlers, Gold Diamond Stripe on Purple Sleeves

69 $15,000 Own: Buckhead Racing LLC (Fred Fletcher)
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 8 1 1 0 $44,061 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 4 0 $91,822 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $7,433

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Feb25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼½ :45»¾ 1:11»^ 3gk Clm 25000 (30-25)nw2/L 94-73 1 8 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 6»¢ 6¼¢ Bejarano R 121 bL 9.20 She's Not a Joke124¹¡ Musical Prayer124£ Valhalla Vixen119¨μ woff slow, no menace 9
20Dec24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»½ 1:12¶¾ 3gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 76-65 9 5 4¸ 4¹ 7¿ 7»¡ Bejarano R 119 L 5.40 Scrupulous119¡ Belle Cherie121¡ Bella Haze119¡ mid pack 3w, empty 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 7/143 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.2b 76/92 1 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 13/82

4
30-1

(P.P.3) Ready for Wine (L)
Ch.f.4 Copper Bullet - Shimmy Shack by Shackleford, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Hoop

38 $15,000 Own: Kent Friend
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (0-0-0-0)

HUGO TORRES (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $11,011 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $11,011 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jun24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22½¾ :46¼¼ 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 51-53 5 2 5¹£ 6¼ 6¾¡ 6¿£ Birzer A 120 bBL 19.10 My Cajun Lady125£ Accelerating Babe125¸nBetty Jo125¹£ early bid,weakened tn 7
20May24 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :47¾¶ 1:07¹¿ 36k Mcl 10000 68-41 5 2 3¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 1¨© Birzer A 118 bBL 3.60 Ready for Wine118¨© Kantirun119¹¡ Tiz a Strategy124¼¡ move 3/8p,just up 5
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 23/27 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 66/143 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 24/27 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 55/117

5
15-1

(P.P.4) No Pay No Hay (L)
B.f.4 Audible - Bide a Wee Island by Sligo Bay (IRE), KY
Blue, Blue 'P' on Gray Diamond, Blue Diamonds Band Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Kim A. Puhl
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,712
2024: 12 0 3 3 $31,476 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $4,807
Life: 16 1 3 4 $58,417 Distance: 12 1 3 1 $47,405

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¿¾ 1:14º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 84-68 7 8 7¹£ 5» 3¸¡ 1¸¢ Bowen R 125 bL 6.30 No Pay No Hay125¸¢ Sending120£ Blue Dazzler118¹ 4w, going away late 10
27Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾½ :46¹^ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 65-62 7 4 7¼¡ 7º£ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ Bowen R 122 bL 11.50 Inventing Anna124¸ Coldasice122¨μ Lil Knockout122¨μ 5w, widest, mildly 12
Workout(s): 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 43/62 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 12/81 17 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :37.2b 4/13

6
10-1

(P.P.7) New Woman (L)
Ch.f.4 Carpe Diem - Ascot Momma by Purge, KY
Pink, Lime Triangular Panel, Lime Cuffs on Black Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: F. S. F. LLC A New Beginning (Kelly Elkins)
Trn: Michael Hewitt (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (0-0-0-0) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 2 $20,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,200
Life: 6 1 0 2 $21,222 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $21,052

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¾¸ 1:11»¼ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 88-47 10 6 6¸¢ 9º£ 11¸¶ 10¸¹¢ Juarez N 121 fL 58.40 Absinthe121¨© Ashburn Alley121¹ Pretty Layla124¸ 4-5w 1/4, tired 12
15Dec24 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¼¼ 1:12¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 96-73 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹ Esquivel E 119 L *2.30 Laura Branigan121¸£ Spite Lite119¨μ New Woman119«¬ pace insde,stubborn2nd 9

Claimed by F. S. F., LLC A New Beginning from Flurry Racing Stables LLC for $12,500, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.2hg 2/111 1 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48b 5/46 3 Dec 24 OP 6F ft 1:15.1hg 1/2 25 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/17

7
15-1

(P.P.8) End of Innocence (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Blame the Law by Blame, KY
White and Blue Halves

56 $15,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $228 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,700
2024: 5 1 0 0 $36,679 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,328
Life: 9 1 1 0 $51,947 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $15,746

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 86-26 7 2 3¸ 6» 10¶½ 10¸¸¢ Asmussen E 118» L 3.30 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ brk in, gave way drive 11
31Oct24 CD4 sys 6f¸^^ :21¸» :44¾¾ 1:10º½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 99-52 1 5 2«¬ 3¡ 5» 6¶¸ Asmussen E 118» L 3.76 Antique Silver118¹ Gourmet118¸¢ Edge of Town118£ vied ins pair,wknd upr 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 12/22 21 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 17/23 2 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 14/16 20 Nov 24 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 22/29

8
6-1

(P.P.9) Accelerating Babe (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Accelerate - Ciao Bella Luna by Tribal Rule, KY
Black, Red Blocks

62 $15,000 Own: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca & Jose Candelas)
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 5 2 $40,221 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $13,516
Life: 18 1 6 2 $54,771 Distance: 12 1 5 2 $44,781

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Haw11 ft 6f»^ :21½¿ :45¸¶ 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 95-66 5 4 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ Cohen D 122 bL 3.30 Echo Dreamer122¶ Accelerating Babe122¸¢ Tribest115¾ stlkd,bid3/8,4w,dld,ms 8
22Sep24 Haw4 sy 6f»^ :22»¹ :46^º 1:11¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 73-60 2 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2¹ 2½ Cohen D 122 bL 4.20 Diamonds Joy122½ Accelerating Babe122»¡ Forever Blessed122¸¡ track,2p,chase on 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :38b 6/11 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 34/49 2 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 5/27

9
3-1

(P.P.10) Chipotle Pepper (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Big Screen - Hot Cross Buns by Singing Saint, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Norman McKnight (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $9,714
2024: 8 1 0 3 $38,205 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 3 $45,348 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $32,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 100-73 1 1 1¸ 1¶ 1º 2¶¢ Vazquez R A 121 L 4.10 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ pace 2p,no match late 11
01Dec24 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :23^^ :46^¾ 1:05¼¸ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 84-64 3 2 1¸ 1«¬ 4¹¢ 5¼¡ Hernandez R M 125 fL 4.00 Genius of Love118¹ Wildfire123£ Magical Trick121¶ led,engulfed1/4 pole 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :36.3b 2/9 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 17/171 a19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :47.1b 1/27 22 Nov 24 WO tr 3F my :36b 1/2

10
30-1

(P.P.11) Charlina (L)
B.m.5 Cinco Charlie - Charley's Smile by Northern Afleet, KY
Maroon, Gold Diamonds, Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: Edwin Smith
Trn: Aaron Shorter (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 114¶^

2025: 2 0 0 0 $457 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $22,236 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 7 1 0 1 $22,693 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $19,914

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 34-46 6 10 10¿£ 7¼¡ 7¾£ 6¶¹¢ Gutierrez J R 114¶ L̂ 63.30 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ wtght start,improvd bit 11
03Jan25 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48¶¸ 1:13»½ 1:40^¿ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 41-39 8 11½£ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¼ 11¸¸¢ Gutierrez J R 108¶ L̂ 71.80 Peppers Girlfriend118¶¢ Evocation124¶¢ Grace Given121¨μ woff step slow, outrun 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 98/111 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 117/129 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 106/168
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
1-1a: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran);Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Brittingham

a
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The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:45 p.m.



Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5

2 Cross Country Pick X
Allowance Optional Claiming AQU - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $78,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF $45,000. Weight, 123
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter Since August 14, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $45,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due
At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Acoustic Ave (L)
Ch.g.5 Maclean's Music - Rock Ave. Road by Street Boss, NY
Blue, White Ball, Pink Rose, Blue Sleeves, White Cuffs, Blue Cap, White Ball, Pink Rose

90 $45,000 Own: Jagnanan, Vedhya, L.
Trn: Wayne Potts (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $9,360 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $33,680
2024: 7 1 0 2 $53,390 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $93,212
Life: 16 5 2 4 $394,410 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $29,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 85-96 2 2 4¹¡ 4¸£ 2º¡ 3¾¡ Lezcano J 121 bL 10.30 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ Aggelos the Great121¡ Acoustic Ave121¨μ ins-2path turn,4p1/4 7
15Dec24 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22¶^ :45»º 1:09¾¸ 3g lClm 25000-c 60-95 5 6 5»¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Vives S 120 bL *1.60 Acoustic Ave120¸¡ Graywing122¹¡ Braciole120¨© 5 wide move,ridden out 7

Claimed by Jagnanan Vedhya L. from Dubb Michael for $25,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
30Nov24 Aqu8 ft 6f»º :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:09»¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 101-90 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 5¼ Elliott C 116» bL 20.20 Locke and Key122¨μ Whatchatalkinabout118¸¡ Aggelos the Great120£ 2p turn,4p1/4,tired 9
18Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»¹ :22º¿ :45¼¸ 1:15ºº 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 48-90 2 5 5º¡ 5¹ 4¼ 4»¡ Davis D 121 bL 10.80 Vettriano122¡ Whatchatalkinabout118º Aggelos the Great120¶ wbmpd hard brk,2p,4p1/4 6
01Sep24 Sar10 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21¼º :44¹¼ 1:01¾¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 52-92 7 9 10½¡ 9¼ 11½¢ 8¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 11.60 Rough Draft122«¬ Russi124£ Maxwell Esquire122¨μ shoe repair,pinchd brk 11

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Upland Flats Racing for $45,000, Begg James Bentley - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 76/151 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 52/61 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 3/43 a28 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F my :48.3b 1/43

2
8-5

Mariachi (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Maclean's Music - Ante Up My Friend by Friend Or Foe, NY
Green and White Diagonal Quarters, White Collar, Green Sleeves, White Seams, Green and White Cap

94 $45,000 Own: Broman, Sr., Chester
Trn: John C. Kimmel (0-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 1 $114,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 3 2 $292,600 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $13,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¶ :45¿½ 1:09º½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 80-98 2 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2¸¢ Carmouche K 122 L 4.70 Illuminare122¸¢ Mariachi122¹¡ Awesome Native120¶ wstumbled st, 2nd best 6
23Aug24 Sar9 ft 6f»¹ :22»½ :45^¾ 1:09»^ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 68-99 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Carmouche K 122 L *2.95 Mariachi122¨μ Classify124¶£ Dilger120£ out,3p turn,dueled 9
27Jul24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¿¹ :46º¹ 1:11¶½ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 76-91 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Carmouche K 122 L 4.30 Speak Easy120¸¢ Mariachi122¡ Edified118¨μ wfractious gate,2p turn 9
07Jun24 Sar8 ft 6K¿^ :21½½ :44¶½ 1:14¿¼ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 80-84 3 1 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 3¾¡ Carmouche K 123 L 16.90 Jefferson Street120¾ Kunshan Bridge123¡ Mariachi123¶¢ 3p turn,bid,no match 8
24Nov23 Aqu8 ft 6f»¹ :22¹¹ :45½» 1:11^^ 3g Alw 90000nw1$/x 86-83 4 2 3¸ 2¶ 4¶¡ 5º* Carmouche K 120 L *1.35 Colonl Vrgo118¨μ Full Moon Mdnss118¶¡ Who Hoo Thts M122¶ w3w turn,bmpd3/16,stdy,PL4th 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 49/110 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 26/38 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 94/136 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 51/188

3
10-1

Forward Move (L)
B.g.5 Army Mule - Miss Nancy by Arch, NY
Light Blue, Silver Star, Silver Stars on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

82 Own: Cloud Nine Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 118»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $41,800 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $9,439
2024: 6 1 2 1 $57,593 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,600
Life: 11 3 2 2 $136,839 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22»¼ :47^¼ 1:12¸¸ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 63-81 1 4 4» 4¹ 2¡ 1¸£ Carmouche K 121 L *.80 Forward Move121¸£ Waralo121º Courageoous Oh La121¶¶ 5w upper, edged away 4
06Dec24 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :22¿¿ :46¾¹ 1:16¼» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 46-70 1 4 5¹£ 6º 5¶^ 4¶¹ Davis D 122 L *.80 Beaver State120¹¡ Hatch122¸£ J J's Joker117¼£ bmpd brk,3path turn 6
24Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45½» 1:10¼¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 83-94 3 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2«¬ Davis D 122 L 1.85 Laser Sharp120«¬ Forward Move122¹¡ Hatch122¶¢ 2w 1/4p, late surge 6
01Nov24 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22¼¹ :45½¸ 1:09¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 66-94 5 1 3¸ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2¸ Cancel E 122 L 10.20 Paxsational122¸ Forward Move122¨© Magnificent Mile117¸ 3w pursuit, mild kick 6
12Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¿¹ :46¹¾ 1:16½^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 54-86 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Davis D 121 L *2.25 Forward Move121¸¢ Beary Funny123¾¢ Aleah Aleah120¡ 4w upper, edged away 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 9/35 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 3/12

4
7-2

Aggelos the Great (L)
B.g.4 City of Light - Spritely by Touch Gold, NY
Red, Blue Ball, White 'RAP,' Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Red Cap

87 Own: RAP Racing
Trn: George Weaver (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $15,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 2 $84,170 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $49,000
Life: 12 2 2 5 $213,030 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 51-98 3 5 6¾¡ 5¼¢ 4» 2¾ Franco M 121 L 6.10 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ Aggelos the Great121¡ Acoustic Ave121¨μ bmp brk,ins-2p,5p1/4 7
30Nov24 Aqu8 ft 6f»º :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:09»¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 42-97 4 7 9¾£ 6½ 5¹¡ 3¸£ Franco M 120 L 10.30 Locke nd Key122¨μ Whatchatalkinabout118¸¡ Aggelos the Great120£ bmp brk,2-4p,7p3/16 9
18Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»¹ :22º¿ :45¼¸ 1:15ºº 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 22-93 5 4 6¾¡ 6½ 5¼¡ 3º¡ Prat F 120 L 9.20 Vettriano122¡ Whatchatalkinabout118º Aggelos the Great120¶ 2p turn,3p1/4,improved 6
25Aug24 Sar5 ft 1N¾» :48¹¿ 1:13¶¿ 1:51¶¶ 3 lStk - AlbanyB - 250k 99-81 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¸ Franco M 118 12.00 Pandagate124¶ Doc Sullivan124»¢ Liberty Central118»£ 3-2w 1st turn, tired 5
15Jul24 FL7 ft 1B»º :49¹¾ 1:14¸½ 1:45¼¹ 3 lStk - NYDerbyB - 159k 64-84 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¶£ 5¶^¡ Franco M 118 15.80 Pandagate124£ Doc Sullivan124¸¡ Skyler's Starship118¨μ 4w tns,tired 6
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/7 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 12/112 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 3/136 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/8

5
10-1

He's Got It (L)
B.g.6 Central Banker - She Gets It by Closing Argument, NY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Black Collar and Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Black Button

84 Own: LaPlace, Donald
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (0-0-0-0)

ERIC CANCEL (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,120 Turf: 12 1 0 1 $50,471
2024: 8 1 2 1 $74,325 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $16,427
Life: 28 3 2 2 $147,656 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $33,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 52-92 5 4 5¾¡ 6¼£ 6¼£ 5¶^¡ Cancel E 123 bL 33.50 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ Aggelos the Great121¡ Acoustic Ave121¨μ 3p turn,6p into lane 7
15Dec24 Aqu4 ft 7f»^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:23º¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 39-85 5 5 6¾¢ 5¾¡ 3» 1¨μ Cancel E 120 bL *1.90 He's Got It120¨μ Master Freud120¸¡ Dolly's Bank120£ 4p turn,gained,up late 7
01Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¸ :45¼¸ 1:16¸^ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 59-93 1 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ Cancel E 122 bL 7.70 Runaway Joke122¶ He's Got It122¶ Refuah122¸¡ 2p turn,chsd,willingly 5
08Nov24 Aqu7 ft 6K»¹ :22¸½ :45»¸ 1:17¼¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 40-84 6 8 9¿ 8¾¡ 3½ 3¶¡ Cancel E 120 bL 9.40 Chalky Cat122¡ Thank You Jon117¶ He's Got It120¾£ 4p,6p1/4,late energy 10
13Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K¼» :22»¿ :45º¶ 1:15¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 31-75 4 2 5º 7¾¢ 8»¢ 7¼¢ Cancel E 121 bL 24.25 Magnificent Mile114¡ Magia Nera121º Neuschwanstein121¨μ outside,3-4p turn,fade 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/29 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 28/136 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 15/43 24 Nov 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/30

6
10-1

Factually Correct (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tourist - Kacy Lauren by Utopia (JPN), NY
Red, Orange Sleeves, Yellow Stars, Orange Cap

86 $45,000 Own: Cotrone, Robert, Imperio, Michael, Gurdon, Andrew O.,
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $62,275
2024: 10 2 1 2 $166,020 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 1 $174,400
Life: 24 5 4 5 $381,095 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $24,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¸^ 1:11º¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 89-69 3 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¿ Sanchez M J 123 bL 4.00 1189 No Easy Days123¶¡ Chattalot123¶¡ Five Dreams123¨© wbobbl st,duel ins,wknd 6
27Oct24 Baq7 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¼ :44¿½ 1:16¼º 3g lStk - HudsonB - 150k 112-84 7 1 3¡ 2«¬ 5º 5»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 b 10.90 Light Man122£ Silver Satin119¶£ Rotknee126£ 2w 1/4p, weakened 7
19Sep24 Baq2 ft 6K»» :22¾» :46¼½ 1:18^¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 85-89 7 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¼ Prat F 125 bL 3.95 Little Vic123¶¡ Sheriff Bianco121¨© Runninsonofagun121º¡ chsd,3p trn,4p1/4,wknd 8
08Aug24 Sar3 ft 6f»º :22½¼ :45¿¶ 1:10º¶ 3g lStk - JMrrissyHB - 125k 78-97 4 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¹¢ Prat F 120 b 13.70 Looms Boldly118¹¢ Factually Correct120¨μ Light Man118¸¡ pressed 5-3w, ran on 6
26Jul24 Sar9 ft 7f»^ :22½» :45¼¶ 1:23¶¶ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 96-79 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 4¹¡ 7¶¶ Prat F 123 bL 8.50 Scotland118¹ Accretive118¸ Castle Chaos118¶¢ ins,headed1/4,gave way 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 126/151 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 45/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 2/74 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 34/49

7
12-1

Icy Flavor (L)
B.g.6 Frosted - Kibosh by Discreet Cat, NY
White, Red Diamonds in Blue Hoops, Red Cap

84 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC and Strauss, William
Trn: John C. Kimmel (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 3 1 1 $109,560
2024: 5 1 0 1 $53,040 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $18,880
Life: 13 3 4 1 $158,870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov24 Aqu4 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :45½¸ 1:09¸¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 97-96 5 2 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ Carmouche K 122 L 14.50 Yarrow120«¬ Twisted Filigree120¨μ Icy Flavor122¨© pressed,dueled, missed 9
05Oct24 Baq11 fm o 6f½» :22^¹ :44½¿ 1:08¹» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 65-74 3 4 8¼¡ 10¾£ 12¿¡ 12¶¸£ Cancel E 123 L 15.70 Run Curtis Run121¶¢ Tall Paul120£ Yarrow121¨© wbmpd 4-1/2,inside turn 12
21Apr24 Aqu5 fm o 6f½^ :21¾¼ :44¹¸ 1:07¾^ 3g lAlw 72000nw1$/x 81-84 11 3 4¶£ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Lezcano J 124 L 3.85 Icy Flavor124¶¡ Russi126¸¢ Allied Attack120«¬ 3w pursuit, edged away 12
24Feb24 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23^½ :47¸¸ 1:12½º 4g lAlw 72000nw1$/x ----- 4 8 -- -- -- -- Kocakaya G 120 L 7.50 Donegal Surges120º£ Rollin in Dough123¶¢ Sharpaz120¶¡ wstumbled bad,lost jock 8
27Jan24 Aqu5 mys 6f»¹ :22»¹ :46¼» 1:12¿^ 4g lAlw 72000nw1$/x 118-75 4 2 1¸ 1º 1¹¡ 5¾¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 115» bL 2.65 Beach Boy Al123¹¡ Light Man120¡ Kaz Sugar Bank123¹¡ spurted ins, stopped 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 76/151 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 72/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 38/74 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 37/49

8
6-1

Caldo Candy (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Tanglewood Tale by Tale of the Cat, NY
Red, White Stars, White Sleeves, Black Hoop, Red Cap

87 Own: Avanti Stable
Trn: H. James Bond (0-0-0-0)

KEIBER J. COA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 1 0 $107,038 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $46,900
Life: 9 2 2 1 $138,318 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 105-96 6 7 2¡ 3¨μ 3» 4¾£ Coa K J 121 bL 17.80 Whatchatalkinabout121¾ Aggelos the Great121¡ Acoustic Ave121¨μ outside,2p turn,tired 7
30Nov24 Aqu8 ft 6f»º :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:09»¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 66-82 6 9 6»¢ 5º¡ 6º 7¿¢ Lezcano J 124 bL 9.20 Locke nd Key122¨μ Whtchatalkinabout118¸¡ Aggelos the Great120£ bmp btwn brk,5p,6p1/4 9
01Aug24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¹¿ :45¸½ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 75-84 7 4 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 4½¡ 5½£ Rivera, Jr. L R 126 bL 2.15 Key Point122¨© Jak N Burny126¶¢ Daufuskie Island122¼¡ chased 5-4w, weakened 7
06Jun24 Sar3 ft 7f»^ :22½º :45º¶ 1:23^^ 3g lAlw 90000nw1$/x 88-94 2 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1» Rivera, Jr. L R 125 bL 2.50 Caldo Candy125» Toscano120¡ Silver Satin120¶¢ ins turn,steady urging 8
24Mar24 Aqu6 ft 7fº» :23»¿ :47½^ 1:22º¸ 4g lAlw 72000nw1$/x 48-94 4 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¸¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL *1.85 Quick to Accuse120¸¡ Caldo Candy123¾ Dr. Kraft123¶ chased 4-3w, 2nd best 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 20/110 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 46/90 20 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 15/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-8 CCP-02/14/2025-2

The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:07 p.m.



Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5

3 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming OP - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES IN 2024 - 2025. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14, 2024
Allowed 4 lbs. A Race Since July 14, 2024 Allowed 7 lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For
$7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Deflater (L)
B.h.10 Istan - Alexandria J by Forest Camp, KY
Fluorescent Orange, Camouflage 'C'

74 $10,000 Own: Robert N. Cline
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KELSI HARR (0-0-0-0) 114

2025: 2 0 0 0 $555 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,605
2024: 11 0 2 1 $18,960 Off (Dirt): 14 1 1 2 $48,008
Life: 63 4 7 6 $225,242 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :47¶¿ 1:12»¼ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 92-81 2 6 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 5¾ Harr K 117 L 32.80 Holding Pattern118»£ Captain Jack117¡ Super Brady124«¬ steered 4w, no kick 9
04Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :46^» 1:10¾¹ 4g Clm 10000cnd 56-68 7 8 8» 11¼¡ 9½£ 10¶¸ Harr K 118 L 91.10 Raymond113¸¡ Derby Date118¸ Martini Blu118£ finished early 3w 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :37b 6/54 3 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 35/58 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 28/62 21 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :38.3b 6/7

2
5-2

Feathers Road (L)
B.g.7 Quality Road - May Shares by Stonesider, NY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

83 $10,000 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (0-0-0-0) 114

2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,914 Turf: 20 1 4 5 $175,704
2024: 8 0 2 1 $47,441 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $33,250
Life: 30 2 7 6 $279,368 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $34,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Feb25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼» 1:12½¹ 1:39½¾ 4g Clm 10000cnd 89-84 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Santana, Jr. R 117 bL *2.10 Stand Proud116¨© Feathers Road117¼¡ Vanisky118¸£ headed, coming back 8
18Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^½ :46º^ 1:12¸½ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 86-74 2 11 6º¢ 6º 10¾ 10½¢ Camacho, Jr. S 119 bL 11.50 Refuah119¶¡ League of Legends118¶¡ Without Borders119¨© woff slow,4w 1/4,no bid 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 OP 4F my :51b 4/9 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :49.1b 12/56 1 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :38b 5/12 24 Dec 24 OP 3F my :40b 14/16

3
20-1

Man On the Moon (L)
Ch.g.7 Distorted Humor - Re Entry by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, White "W" on Arkansas State Emblem, Black Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Matt White and Will Wetzel
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (0-0-0-0) 112»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $464 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,520
2024: 8 0 0 3 $15,387 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $7,943
Life: 43 6 7 4 $168,095 Distance: 23 3 5 2 $101,599

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46¹½ 1:12^¸ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 96-81 5 6 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¹¢ 5½¡ Bealmear J C 112» bL 21.30 Principe Carlo118¸¡ Family Tradition117¶¢ Cost Basis112¸£ saved ground, empty 11
04Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :46^» 1:10¾¹ 4g Clm 10000cnd 63-61 3 9 7º 6º¢ 11¾¢ 11¶»¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL 30.80 Raymond113¸¡ Derby Date118¸ Martini Blu118£ nothing for drive 11
Workout(s): 21 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 8/50

4
6-1

Nepal Up (L)
Ch.h.9 Will Take Charge - Golden Crown (URU) by T. H. Approval, KY
Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

81 $10,000 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld)
Trn: Dan Ward (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $438 Turf: 14 1 2 1 $27,497
2024: 7 0 1 1 $17,119 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 2 $64,584
Life: 41 4 6 7 $184,430 Distance: 15 0 2 3 $28,205

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48¾º 1:14¿¸ 1:49¸¹ 4g Str 10000cnd 89-75 1 8¾ 7»¢ 7º¡ 6»¡ 6¶^£ Castillo I 117 L 7.10 Boogie Bode117¶¢ Rocco Strong120¡ Mad Adam124º¡ steered 4w 1/4,empty 8
06Dec24 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:47½¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 74-80 7 11¶¸ 9¶^ 8¿ 5¶£ 3¹ Arrieta F 121 bL *2.10 Face Value121¸ Cost Basis116¶ Nepal Up121¨© improved rail,nod 3rd 12

Claimed by Brad's Equine Adventure from Chicken Fried Racing, LLC for $10,000, Van Berg Thomas L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 15/21 1 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 24/46 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 51/112

5
20-1

Vanisky (L)
B.g.6 Vronsky - Pinky's Posh by Bold Badgett, CA
White, Gold Gothic Cross on Back

69 $10,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (0-0-0-0)

AMANDA K. POSTON (0-0-0-0) 107¶^

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,712 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $6,850
2024: 3 0 0 0 $930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 7 3 4 $101,482 Distance: 24 6 3 3 $86,192

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Feb25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼» 1:12½¹ 1:39½¾ 4g Clm 10000cnd 68-73 4 8¿¢ 8¼¢ 5º 3» 3¼¡ Bailey C 118 bL 31.60 Stand Proud116¨© Feathers Road117¼¡ Vanisky118¸£ wshuffled early,4-5w1/4 8
03Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¶ 1:13¹½ 1:39¶¶ 4g Clm 10000 32-71 2 8¿ 8¾¡ 8½¢ 7½¢ 7¿ Wales T 118 bL 63.60 Mad Adam124¹£ Rocco Strong124¨μ Boogie Bode118«¬ saved ground no avail 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52b 2/2 27 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 15/16 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.3b 92/120 29 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:05.2b 14/14

6
8-1

Allo Enry (L)
Ch.h.6 Jonesboro - Vickis Got Swagger by Pioneering, AR
Green , White Golf Ball and Club Emblem

79 $10,000 Own: Scotty Caroom
Trn: Ingrid Mason (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 4 2 0 $46,004 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $17,914
Life: 37 7 7 3 $272,410 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $22,379

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov24 RP1 ft 1m»^ :47½º 1:12½¾ 1:39¶¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 68-75 8 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2» 2»¢ Castillo I 122 bL *1.60 1079 R Doc124»¢ Allo Enry122¶¡ Prince Rama120¨© settled, 2w, 2nd best 8
19Oct24 RP2 ft 7f»^ :23^¶ :46¸½ 1:23¾½ 3g Clm 10000 55-88 8 6 6¸¡ 6¶£ 2¶ 2¶¡ Castillo I 120 bL 3.20 1084 Cyberviking120¶¡ Allo Enry120º¡ Tiz Life121¹¢ angled 4w, second best 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :38.4b 10/10 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.3b 85/95 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :54b 171/171 27 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:01b 7/12

7
20-1

Out Run'm (L)
Ch.g.7 Flat Out - Run With Joy by Ghazi, MN
Black, Yellow "R" on Green Diamond, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Dhanmatie Gaitri Rampadarat
Trn: Edgar Espinoza (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $732 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $3,148
2024: 11 1 0 2 $20,269 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $33,666
Life: 44 5 4 6 $154,377 Distance: 18 3 1 1 $80,789

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :47¶¿ 1:12»¼ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 36-80 8 9 9¶^ 9¶^ 7¼£ 6¾¢ Pusac A 124 bL 17.30 Holding Pattern118»£ Captain Jack117¡ Super Brady124«¬woff step slow,improved 9
03Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¶ 1:13¹½ 1:39¶¶ 4g Clm 10000 47-70 5 7»¡ 7º 7º¢ 8½¢ 8¿¢ Pusac A 118 bL 43.50 Mad Adam124¹£ Rocco Strong124¨μ Boogie Bode118«¬ remained back 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 89/111 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.4b 112/120 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 5/41 17 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 52/73

8
10-1

Khozy My Boy (L)
B.g.8 Khozan - Improvised by Dove Hunt, FL
White, 'Cowboy & Razorback Emblems on Back, Red & Orange Diamonds on Sleeves

76 $10,000 Own: Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables LLC (E Naife
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (0-0-0-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $7,950
2024: 7 3 0 1 $49,718 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $4,680
Life: 51 7 11 7 $234,848 Distance: 19 4 2 4 $127,843

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48¾º 1:14¿¸ 1:49¸¹ 4g Str 10000cnd 106-75 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¹ 7¶¶ Vazquez R A 117 L 13.40 Boogie Bode117¶¢ Rocco Strong120¡ Mad Adam124º¡ dueled inside,gave way 8
03Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¶ 1:13¹½ 1:39¶¶ 4g Clm 10000-c 59-72 8 3¸¡ 3¡ 4¶¢ 5»¡ 6¾¢ Torres C A 118 L 4.80 Mad Adam124¹£ Rocco Strong124¨μ Boogie Bode118«¬ pressed 3w,little left 8

Claimed by Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables LLC and Santamaria, Carlos from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 86/111 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :51.2b 53/62

9
7-2

Good Like Magic (L)
Ch.c.4 Good Magic - Star Silver by Aldebaran, KY
Navy, Gold 'MM', Gold Sleeves

80 $10,000 Own: Matt Murphy
Trn: Norm W. Casse (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $14,737 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 9 3 1 2 $122,237 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13»º 1:47¶¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 100-81 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 117 bL 2.80 Good Like Magic117¸¢ Stand Proud116¶ Dr. Soulfire121«¬ pace, kicked clear 12
22Dec24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¹º 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 86-78 2 6 6¸ 6º¡ 7½¢ 10¿£ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL *2.90 Sound Doctrine121¹¡ K Crown110¶¡ League of Legends121¶ retreated inside 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 14/84 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 28/54 14 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :52b 49/54 16 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :50b 139/188

10
30-1

Macho Ronnie (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Macho Rocket - Ide Rather Be Me by Ide, AR
White, Blue Diamonds, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

68 $10,000 Own: Joseph C. Longtin
Trn: Burl D. McBride (0-0-0-0)

ISAAC CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 112

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,875 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,413
2024: 10 0 0 0 $5,245 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $914
Life: 23 3 0 2 $116,689 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $65,098

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45¾º 1:11½¸ 4g lClm 10000 (15-10)nw1/6mx 99-59 2 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¾¢ 10¶¸ Castillo I 118 bfL 19.50 Choctaw Zip122¶¡ Classy Socks117¨μ Table Money119¸ 2nd flight, gave way 12
17Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46^¿ 1:11¸¸ 4g lClm 10000 93-82 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4» Castillo I 118 bL 36.50 Amazing Success118¶£ Campisi118¹ You Vee Cee118¨μ weakened when headed 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 37/44 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :53.3b 86/88 a30 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/40 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.1b 5/81

11
3-1

Go Cats (L)
Ch.g.5 Gun Runner - Best Performance by Broken Vow, KY
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc (Karl Broberg)
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 10 2 0 0 $32,233 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $33,874
Life: 19 3 1 1 $84,165 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $20,444

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 OP2 mys 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:13¼º 1:46¹¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 68-85 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Torres C A 122 bL *1.90 Go Cats122¶¢ Contrabandista113¹¢ American Hero120¸¢ stalkd,3w bid,clr late 9
06Dec24 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:47½¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 97-79 2 4º¡ 3º 3»¡ 3¶¡ 5¹£ Torres C A 121 bL 10.70 Face Value121¸ Cost Basis116¶ Nepal Up121¨© 2nd flight,even drive 12
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.2hg 1/32 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 32/63 21 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :36.4b 7/16 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.1hg 16/120
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-11-9-4 CCP-02/14/2025-3

The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:18 p.m.



Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5

4 Cross Country Pick X
Maiden Claiming AQU - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Weight, 120 lbs. Claiming
Price $40,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

(P.P.6) Intellectual (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Freud - Hoopskirt by Birdstone, NY
Black, White Horsehead, White Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: MyRacehorse and Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

ERIC CANCEL (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 26/36 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 2/5 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 134/165 10 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1bg 12/63

1a
2-1

(P.P.9) Total Silence (L1)
B.c.3 Gormley - Silencia by Silent Name (JPN), NY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Visor

56 $40,000 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Danny Gargan (0-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $16,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 38-65 10 4 7¸£ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¸ Carmouche K 120 b 10.00 Prince Valiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ Attorney Wade120¹¡ bobble st, weakened 11
07Dec24 Aqu2 ft 7f»^ :23¶¼ :47^¶ 1:25»¹ 2 lMcl 40000 63-61 1 4 3¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 2¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.40 Sobieski119¨© Total Silence119º¢ Solar Glare119¸£ wins,bid4w,brushed,miss 10
02Nov24 Baq7 ft 7f»^ :23¶¿ :46¾¸ 1:25¿º 2 lMsw 75000 75-41 6 4 1«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ 5¶¸£ Castellano J 119 b *.55® National Identity119¹£ Mozambique119¨μ Free Dance119¶¡ bmpd brk,bmp3/4,4-3p 8
Workout(s): a3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 1/81 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 24/38 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 50/152 1 Dec 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.0b 6/7

2
5-1

(P.P.1) Free Dance (L)
Ch.c.3 Tapiture - Pirouette by Twirling Candy, NY
Purple and White Blocks, White Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Pompon

62 $40,000 Own: Merrylegs Farm
Trn: Raymond Handal (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $21,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $24,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 42-64 5 6 6¸¢ 6º 5¼£ 5¶¸¡ Maragh R R 120 bfL 12.90 Prince Valiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ Attorney Wade120¹¡ chased 2p, weakened 11
08Dec24 Aqu9 ft 6f»¸ :22¸¾ :45¿» 1:10¸¸ 2 lMsw 75000 61-68 8 6 7»¢ 5» 4½¡ 4¶¸¡ Maragh R R 119 bf 6.10 Sand Devil119º Vekinda119½ Prince Valiant119¶¡ 5-4path turn,no rally 9
02Nov24 Baq7 ft 7f»^ :23¶¿ :46¾¸ 1:25¿º 2 lMsw 75000 74-58 5 3 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º Maragh R R 119 bf 4.80 National Identity119¹£ Mozambique119¨μ Free Dance119¶¡ bmp brk,3p,bmpd3/16 8
06Oct24 Baq7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¸º 1:17¶¶ 2 lMsw 75000 51-72 3 6 6¶£ 5¶£ 4¸£ 4¸¢ Maragh R R 119 bf 23.40 Three B's119¨μ Keepinitreal119¨μ National Identity119¶£wstumbled brk,3p turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 49-48 4 9 6½ 6¼£ 6¶º 5¶^£ Davis K 119 bf 9.80 Buttah119»¡ Rock Star Rebel119¶£ Oath of Omerta119¡ wbumped betw start 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 54/110 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 11/49 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 62/90 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 68/152

3
10-1

(P.P.2) Rum Cay (L1)
B.c.3 Mitole - French Satin by French Deputy, NY
Pink, Black Hoop, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Button

0.00 $40,000 Own: Alpha Delta Stables LLC
Trn: Linda Rice (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.2b 12/18 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 3/49 a8 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1bg 1/5 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05b 8/9

4
15-1

(P.P.3) Rock Star Rebel (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Thousand Words - Sheza Rockstar by More Than Ready, NY
Black, Yellow Happy Face, Pink Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap, Black Dots

54 $40,000 Own: Happy Face Racing Stable
Trn: Charlton Baker (0-0-0-0)

KEIBER J. COA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
2024: 4 0 1 0 $26,775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $27,145 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,775

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 8-29 3 10 10½¡ 10¶^ 10¶¾ 10¸¾¢ Cancel E 120 L 11.90 Prince Valiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ Attorney Wade120¹¡ off slow, 5-3w, tired 11
31Oct24 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¼¹ :45¼^ 1:09¼¶ 2 lMsw 75000 34-59 8 10 8¾¢ 8¾ 7¼£ 5¿£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 b 18.50 Friend Ofthe Devil119¼¢ More Therapy119¡ Orie119¶wbmp st,bit slw,2-3p,5p 11
06Oct24 Baq7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¸º 1:17¶¶ 2 lMsw 75000 52-66 6 8 5¶£ 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 6»¡ Davis D 119 b 5.50 Three B's119¨μ Keepinitreal119¨μ National Identity119¶£ bmpd brk,4path turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 83-58 10 2 3¸ 3¶ 2»¡ 2»¡ Davis D 119 *2.30 Buttah119»¡ Rock Star Rebel119¶£ Oath of Omerta119¡ chased 5-4w, ran on 10
15Aug24 Sar1 ft 6K¿^ :22º½ :46º^ 1:18¸¶ 2 lMsw 90000 26-67 4 6 5¾¡ 4º 4¹¡ 4»¢ Davis D 119 12.80 Manhattan Twist119¶£ Man of Mischief119¶ Keepinitreal119¸¡ wbobbled brk,bmp,pinchd 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 5/81 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 82/178 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.0b 5/8 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 100/152

5
9-2

(P.P.4) Nine N Four (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Honest Mischief - Mochima by Wildcat Heir, NY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'G' and Lightning Bolt, Gold Sleeves, Two Black Hoops, Gold and Black Quartered Cap

66 $40,000 Own: GRC Racing LLC, Imperio, Michael, Cotrone, Robert an
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000 49-66 5 7 5¹¡ 5º¡ 3¸ 2¶ Silvera R 120 bfL 9.20 Strand Road115¶ Nine N Four120¶¢ Man From Malta120½¡ wbmpd hard brk,checked 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 3/36 29 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 31/36 10 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 57/63 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 164/188

6
6-1

(P.P.5) Twohonestmischief
B.c.3 Honest Mischief - Rapido Gatta by Adios Charlie, NY
Purple, White Diamond Frame and 'P,' White Diamond Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Stripes

56 $40,000 Own: My Purple Haze Stables
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (0-0-0-0)

SOFIA VIVES (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $5,040 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $885
2024: 6 0 0 1 $27,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,400
Life: 7 0 0 2 $32,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :47»» 1:13¿» 1:41^¿ 3 lMcl 40000-c 83-65 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3½£ Davis K 120 b 3.45 Just Licorice120¼¡ Revivalism120¶¢ Twohonestmischief120¸¢ prompted 6-3w, kept on 7

Claimed by My Purple Haze Stables from Amsterdam Two Stables for $40,000, Ferraro James W. - Trainer
14Dec24 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :22¹^ :45^¶ 1:24¶^ 2 jStk - NYStlnSrsB - 500k 51-68 2 8 7¾¡ 7¶¸ 6½¢ 5¾¢ Davis K 118 b 96.75 Sacrosanct122«¬ National Identity120¸£ Smilensaycheese120» woff slow,inside turn 8
23Nov24 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47º¹ 1:13¸^ 2 lMcl 40000 77-61 4 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3º¢ Elliott C 116» b 9.90 Just Clarity119¶£ Run With Honor119¸¡ Twohonestmischief116¹£ bmp brk,btwn 2p,wknd 8
03Nov24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :49¹¾ 1:14ºº 1:44¸¿ 2 lMsw 75000 75-66 9 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 5¸ 7»£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 b 75.75 George Briggs119¸¡ New Matthew119¸ Trinity River119¨© brushed st, wknd late 12
19Oct24 Baq7 fm p 1B¶¶» :47½^ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 2 lMsw 75000 77-63 7 5¼ 6¶^ 5¶¸ 6¶¾ 6¶¹¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 70.75 Sounds Like a Plan119¸¢ Calling Card119¡ Trinity River119¸£ 3w 1st turn, weakened 9
22Sep24 Baq7 ft 6f»¹ :22¿º :46¾½ 1:11¹¹ 2 lMsw 75000 2-22 4 11 10¶^ 11¶¹ 11¶¿ 10¸¿ Luzzi L J 119 69.50 Bold Fortune119¶^¡ Skytown119»¢ Hit the Post119¨μ bmpd after brk,4p turn 11
02Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46»» 1:26¹» 2 lMsw 90000 25-45 7 10 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶» 7¶¸¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 44.00 Buttah119»¡ Rock Star Rebel119¶£ Oath of Omerta119¡woff slw, brush gate st 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 44/50 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 134/165 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 119/188 8 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 151/205

7
15-1

(P.P.7) E Z Bourbon (L)
B.g.3 Instagrand - E Z Passer by Southern Image, NY
Red and Beige Halves, Red Cap

47 $40,000 Own: Bourbon Lane Stable (J. Hill, M. McMahon) and Seidm
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (0-0-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23½^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 3 lMsw 74000 54-47 7 3 2¡ 5¹ 6¿£ 8¸^ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 37.00 Prince Valiant120¨μ Vekinda120¾¢ Attorney Wade120¹¡ pressed btw, tired 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 46/110 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 25/49 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48bg 4/78 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 48/152

8
15-1

(P.P.8) Celtic Prince (L1)
B.c.3 Cairo Prince - Kathy's Chance by Union Rags, NY
Turquoise, Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Gold Cap

44 $40,000 Own: Three Diamonds Farm
Trn: Keri Brion (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000 49-44 4 6 4¹¡ 4º 5º¡ 5¶^£ Franco M 120 3.40 Strand Road115¶ Nine N Four120¶¢ Man From Malta120½¡ woff slw,bmpd,taken up 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Fai 4F ft :48.2bg 2/9 a9 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3 31 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :49.1bg 6/32 a21 Dec 24 Faio 4F ft :47.4b 1/6

9
6-1

(P.P.10) Run With Honor (L1)
B.c.3 Honor A. P. - Run a Dubb Dubb by Harlington, NY
Black, Silver Braces, Silver Seams on Sleeves, Silver and Black Cap

60 $40,000 Own: Englehart, Jeremiah, C.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,000
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 Aqu9 ft 7f»^ :22¼¶ :45¿¾ 1:25^¿ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 81-52 6 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 3.45 Akinmusire119¸¡ Hot Spun119¨© Nico's Derby Run119¡ ins,led past1/8,wknd 10
23Nov24 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47º¹ 1:13¸^ 2 lMcl 40000 78-67 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 3.50 Just Clarity119¶£ Run With Honor119¸¡ Twohonestmischief116¹£ bmp brk,ins,outfinishd 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 96/110 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 92/112 24 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 24/37 15 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 12/177

10
30-1

(P.P.11) King Solomon (L1)
B.g.3 Solomini - Flomar by Two Punch, NY
Red, White Ball, Red Rose, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Seacoast Thoroughbreds of N. E.
Trn: Ralph D'Alessandro (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 10/81 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1bg 27/178 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 165/165 8 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1bg 6/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
1-1a: MyRacehorse and Reeves Thoroughbred Racing;Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Equipment Change: Celtic Prince will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-2-6 CCP-02/14/2025-4

The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:38 p.m.



Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5

5 Cross Country Pick X
Starter Allowance OP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $30,000 OR LESS IN 2022 - 2024. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 6 lbs. One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Mandolin Wind (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Mastery - Another World by Maria's Mon, KY
Black, Pink "HL", Pink Cuffs on Sleeves

91 Own: Haley Luneack
Trn: Alex T. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (0-0-0-0) 119»

2025: 2 1 1 0 $52,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 3 1 1 0 $28,047 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $17,800
Life: 13 5 3 1 $132,727 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $39,085

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:44¼º 4g Str 30000cnd 81-102 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Bealmear J C 116» L 3.00 Mandolin Wind116¨μ Auto Glide118¶£ Vittorio124«¬ pressed 2p,held late 5
05Jan25 OP8 mys 1C¼^ :49º¸ 1:14½¾ 1:58¿¸ 4g Str 30000cnd 100-96 4 2«¬ 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Bejarano R 120 L 8.20 Huge Bigly117¶ Mandolin Wind120¹£ The Thunderer109¸£ stubbornly inside 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50.1b 77/129 20 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :49.3h 3/6 10 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :51.3h 9/11

2
9-2

Keen Cat (L)
B.g.6 Keen Ice - Calico by Arch, KY
Red, White Sash, White Circled 'RM' on Back

96 Own: Dale J. Hopkins
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $48,762
2024: 11 6 1 2 $164,840 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 34 9 4 6 $286,022 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $30,670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 OP4 ft 1N¼^ :49^¿ 1:14^¹ 1:50¿^ 4g Str 12500cnd 80-107 6 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Arrieta F 118 bL 2.80 Bright Spark124«¬ Keen Cat118½ Unstable Prince124£ vied 4w,duel,stubborn 8
22Dec24 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48º½ 1:12¾¿ 1:45^¿ 3g Str 50000nw2/3m 70-94 4 6» 8¸£ 8º£ 6¶¢ 5¶£ Arrieta F 125 bL 3.70 Golden Glider120«¬ Laughing Boy125«¬ Red Run120£ 5w 1/4, no late punch 9

3
20-1

Empire Builder (L)
Ch.g.6 Classic Empire - Ballad by Tapit, FL
White, Red 'AD' in White Star on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

91 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,310 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,450
2024: 3 2 0 1 $102,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,310
Life: 15 6 1 3 $196,869 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $79,310

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 OP5 mys 1B¼^ :46¾» 1:12¼¹ 1:44¾½ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 113-79 8 4¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 8¶¸ 8¶½¢ Bowen R 124 L 24.90 Black Powder118«¬ Bishops Bay124¸¡ Carolo Rapido118¶ nothing left drive 9
06Dec24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :49^^ 1:13¼¹ 1:46^^ 3g Alw 130000nw1$/x 82-101 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Bowen R 121 L 28.50 Empire Builder121¨μ Gunoe121¹£ Sir Greylind118¶¡ slight drft,brush,game 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 23/63 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 36/116 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.1b 81/88 22 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 10/44

4
12-1

Truculent (L)
B.h.8 Raison d'Etat - Raver by Tiznow, KY
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Bars on Purple Sleeves

88 Own: Ten Strike Racing (M Gramm), Four Corners Racing (A
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $11,213
2024: 10 3 4 1 $145,726 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 2 $86,692
Life: 49 13 9 9 $560,044 Distance: 12 5 2 3 $184,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 OP1 sys 1m¼^ :49^^ 1:13¾¶ 1:38»½ 3g Str 10000cnd 83-97 3 3¸ 3¹ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Esquivel E 123 L 3.80 Eternally Grateful121«¬ Truculent123¶ Bright Spark125¶¶¡ rail bid,outdueld late 6
06Dec24 OP10 ft 1C¼^ :49¸¶ 1:15¶¼ 1:59½¾ 3g Str 10000cnd 90-89 8 3¸ 3¶ 3¨μ 2¡ 2»£ Esquivel E 125 L *2.00 Bright Spark121»£ Truculent125£ Executive Action120¡ 3w bid2nd,vied,2nd bst 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 75/319 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :53b 85/88 a28 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/14 20 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/6

5
3-1

Huge Bigly (L)
Ch.g.8 Midshipman - Gadget Queen by Flying With Eagles, WA
Aqua, Purple 'DH', Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

89 Own: Randy Finegan and Darlene C. Finegan
Trn: Aaron Shorter (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $39,000 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $64,706
2024: 8 3 0 2 $117,895 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $90,680
Life: 37 9 4 4 $367,808 Distance: 16 3 3 3 $132,803

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 OP8 mys 1C¼^ :49º¸ 1:14½¾ 1:58¿¸ 4g Str 30000cnd 101-98 8 3¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¶ Torres C A 117 L 5.00 Huge Bigly117¶ Mandolin Wind120¹£ The Thunderer109¸£ vied, headed,game 9
16Nov24 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :47¹¸ 1:11º¹ 1:41^¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 101-95 5 9»¢ 10»£ 11½ 11¶^ 10¶¸ Vazquez R A 120 L 65.49 Echo Lane120¡ Sugoi126¡ Harrow122¶£ inside, no impact 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 9/16 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 57/95 20 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/51 8 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:07b 37/37

6
15-1

Maximus Magic (L)
B.c.4 Maximus Mischief - Caption by Distorted Humor, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

81 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Norman McKnight (0-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (0-0-0-0) 113»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 1 0 $168,305 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,050
Life: 12 2 2 1 $184,334 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $38,204

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48»º 1:13¹¸ 1:45¶¹ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 86-98 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 5º¡ 5½£ Bowen R 118 bL 54.80 Bishops Bay121¹£ Woodcourt118¸ Underhill's Tab117¶¡ chased,bid btwn,faded 9
05Jan25 OP8 mys 1C¼^ :49º¸ 1:14½¾ 1:58¿¸ 4g Str 30000cnd 101-80 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6½ 8¶¸¡ Bowen R 118 L 5.30 Huge Bigly117¶ Mandolin Wind120¹£ The Thunderer109¸£ gave way 1/4 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 15/49 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 7/143 19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 25/27 12 Dec 24 OP 7F ft 1:29.1b 1/1

7
7-2

Auto Glide (L)
B.h.5 Tiznow - Lunar Surge by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, White 'C', White Cuffs on Sleeves

89 Own: Mark Dean, Mike Cohea & Compton Racing LLC (Greg
Trn: Greg Compton (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $13,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,360
2024: 9 4 1 2 $276,712 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $96,800
Life: 17 5 2 2 $323,692 Distance: 9 2 2 1 $223,103

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:44¼º 4g Str 30000cnd 69-101 2 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¨μ Leparoux J R 118 L *2.80 Mandolin Wind116¨μ Auto Glide118¶£ Vittorio124«¬ rail rally, gaining 5
16Nov24 CD10 ft 1N»^ :49»¾ 1:14¸» 1:50º½ 3g Str 35000cnd 60-83 4 7¼ 6¹¡ 8¹¡ 9¿¡ 9¶¸¢ Leparoux J R 126 L 17.19 Surface to Air124¡ Laughing Boy126¨μ Hurry Hurry122¶¢ inside, outrun 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51b 96/111 20 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02b 13/51 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.4b 126/168

8
15-1

Shot of Courage (L)
Ch.g.4 Hard Spun - Tequila Sunrise by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Kelly Green, Green "JADE" on White Diamond Hoop, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

90 Own: Lon Alberts
Trn: Kelly Bainum (0-0-0-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $14,200
2024: 11 3 1 1 $71,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 1 2 $80,120 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48¸¹ 1:13º½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 86-90 8 6¿¡ 5¶^ 4º¡ 4» 2¶¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL 5.80 Pass the Baton125¶¢ Shot of Courage123¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¶¢ trk3w,bid7/16,too late 8
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 74-94 6 2¶ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ Espinoza A 123 bL 5.80 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡ wtrkd,waited,split1/8 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 48/63 17 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/18 10 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.2h 8/30 1 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :51.2h 10/26

9
4-1

What's Up Doc (L)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Snuggs and Kisses by Soto, KY
White, Red Dots Black " T S "

86 Own: Barrett Bernard & Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $40,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $53,813 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $23,253
Life: 17 3 4 2 $202,308 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $83,697

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48¸½ 1:13»¾ 1:46¼½ 4g SOC 55000 - N 100-104 5 4¸ 4¶£ 2¶ 3¡ 1¶ Bejarano R 120 bL *1.70 What's Up Doc120¶ Interlock Empire120¹£ Game Keeper124«¬ 3-4w bid,duel,brush 10
13Dec24 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¹¶ 1:13»^ 1:38¾½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 70-92 5 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Bejarano R 121 bL *1.90 Dance Some Mo121¸¢ What's Up Doc121¸ Show Time121º¡ 3w rally 2nd,willingly 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 8/54

10
30-1

Tornado Road (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Quality Road - Checkupfromzneckup by Dixie Union, KY
Tan, Green and Burgundy Stripe, Burgundy Accents on Sleeves

63 Own: BC Stables LLC (Brian Coelho & John Bellinger)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

TRAVIS WALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,691
2024: 8 1 0 0 $27,565 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,438
Life: 10 1 0 0 $29,154 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $23,648

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec24 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :49¶½ 1:15¹½ 1:47¸¿ 3g Mcl 20000-v 70-79 8 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¹¡ Bejarano R 122 bL 5.20 Tornado Road122¹¡ Rocket Night122¸¢ Tis Charming122¨μ 3w bid,steadily clear 8
17Aug24 Elp1 ft 6f¹^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¿¼ 3g Mcl 30000-v 33-67 5 7 9½£ 7»¢ 5º¡ 4¿ Torres J A 119 bL 17.17 Bebedouro119¼ Latta119¸£ Lucchesi119¨μ ins into lane,moved up 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.1b 3/27 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 36/82 31 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/42 16 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :49.4b 4/9

11
15-1

Dynamis (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Goforitmrsmiller by Speightstown, KY
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

72 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John Haran (0-0-0-0)

NIK JUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 1 $32,878 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,152
Life: 9 2 1 1 $52,078 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $23,552

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48^º 1:12½º 1:45»º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 83-87 4 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1º¡ 1½¡ Asmussen K J 121 L 2.40 Dynamis121½¡ Gluckstadt116¹£ Point Blank117¾¡ vied btwn,duel,drw out 8

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC and Brittingham, Carl from Diamond T Racing, LLC, Iapetus Racing, LLC, Lady Marion, LLC and Alphin, Richard for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
19Dec24 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:37¿¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 74-76 2 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6º¡ 7»¡ 6¿£ Ramos J D 118 L 6.63 Fast Solution118¡ Copper Missile118º£ Publius118¨© btwn to far turn empty 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 10/49 15 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 12/17 a2 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/5 11 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-7-9-2 CCP-02/14/2025-5

The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:51 p.m.



1 Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000-$15,000. - Purse $33,000. FOR FILLIES
AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.

1 (5) TEXAS HOTTIE (L) 4 Juarez N 122
1a (6) CHIQUITA REINA (L) 4 De La Cruz W 124
2 (1) THORN CROWN (L) 8 Pusac A 122
3 (2) UP ON THE EDGE (L) 5/2 Bejarano R 122
4 (3) READY FOR WINE (L) 30 Torres H 122
5 (4) NO PAY NO HAY (L) 15 Bowen R 124
6 (7) NEW WOMAN (L) 10 Bealmear J *117
7 (8) END OF INNOCENCE (L) 15 Asmussen K 122
8 (9) ACCELERATING BABE (L) 6 Gallardo E 122
9 (10) CHIPOTLE PEPPER (L) 3 Vazquez R 122
10 (11) CHARLINA (L) 30 Gutierrez J ***114

SELECTIONS: 3-9-1-8

2 Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5
Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$45,000-$45,000. - Purse $78,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD
FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK
STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF $45,000.

1 ACOUSTIC AVE (L) 5 Lezcano J 121
2 MARIACHI (L) 8/5 Carmouche K 123
3 FORWARD MOVE (L) 10 Elliott C *118
4 AGGELOS THE GREAT (L) 7/2 Franco M 121
5 HE'S GOT IT (L) 10 Cancel E 123
6 FACTUALLY CORRECT (L) 10 Silvera R 121
7 ICY FLAVOR (L) 12 Rivera, Jr. L 121
8 CALDO CANDY (L) 6 Coa K 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-8

3 Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5
One Mile - CLAIMING $10,000-$10,000. - Purse $32,000. FOR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES IN 2024 - 2025.

1 DEFLATER (L) 30 Harr K 114
2 FEATHERS ROAD (L) 5/2 Camacho, Jr. S 114
3 MAN ON THE MOON (L) 20 Bealmear J *112
4 NEPAL UP (L) 6 Arrieta F 117
5 VANISKY (L) 20 Poston A ***107
6 ALLO ENRY (L) 8 Vazquez R 115
7 OUT RUN'M (L) 20 Pusac A 120
8 KHOZY MY BOY (L) 10 Hernandez H 117
9 GOOD LIKE MAGIC (L) 7/2 Santana, Jr. R 124
10 MACHO RONNIE (L) 30 Castillo I 112
11 GO CATS (L) 3 Torres C 124

SELECTIONS: 2-11-9-4

4 Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $40,000-$40,000. - Purse
$42,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD FOALED IN NEW YORK
STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY.

1 (6) INTELLECTUAL (L1) 2 Cancel E 120
1a (9) TOTAL SILENCE (L1) 2 Carmouche K 120
2 (1) FREE DANCE (L) 5 Maragh R 120
3 (2) RUM CAY (L1) 10 Lezcano J 120
4 (3) ROCK STAR REBEL (L) 15 Coa K 120
5 (4) NINE N FOUR (L) 9/2 Silvera R 120
6 (5) TWOHONESTMISCHIEF 6 Vives S 120
7 (7) E Z BOURBON (L) 15 Davis K 120
8 (8) CELTIC PRINCE (L1) Blinkers On 15 Franco M 120
9 (10) RUN WITH HONOR (L1) 6 Rivera, Jr. L 120
10 (11) KING SOLOMON (L1) 30 Elliott C *115

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2-6

5 Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles - STARTER ALLOWANCE $30,000. - Purse
$60,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED
FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $30,000 OR LESS IN 2022 - 2024.

1 MANDOLIN WIND (L) 6 Bealmear J *119
2 KEEN CAT (L) 9/2 Arrieta F 121
3 EMPIRE BUILDER (L) 20 Bowen R 121
4 TRUCULENT (L) 12 Esquivel E 118
5 HUGE BIGLY (L) 3 Torres C 124
6 MAXIMUS MAGIC (L) 15 Bacon T *113
7 AUTO GLIDE (L) 7/2 Leparoux J 118
8 SHOT OF COURAGE (L) 15 Hernandez H 118
9 WHAT'S UP DOC (L) 4 Bejarano R 124
10 TORNADO ROAD (L) 30 Wales T 121
11 DYNAMIS (L) 15 Juarez N 124

SELECTIONS: 5-7-9-2
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